DY - & ) Ay

SHANGHAI INNOTEC CO., LTD.

ADD: 10# Bulding, No.1835 Duhui Road, Minhang District Shanghai, 201108 P.R.China
Tel: +086(021)54883220, 34305197 Fax:+086(021)54883224 Email: innotec@innoteccn.com; sales@innoteccn.com

Http: //www.innoteccn.com

—
p—

iINNolec

MIG/MAG



iINNolec




ompany . A
introduction 2 &l 18 7]

Shanghai Innotec Co., LTD. provides high quality MIG-TIG-PLASMA torches and
spare parts, plugs and sockets. We’ve accumulated rich experience in cooperation with
important welding machine manufactures, importers and distributors, our products are
CE certified. Our team provides brand service and personalized OEM service.

We will keep our effort on product innovation, in order to create added value
together with our business partners.

FBZERBEBRADEWREBSREMMIG, TIG, PLASMARENE , ML iR
FIRE ARG, CESERIKREEN K. #OBURERZEBEE , RETFERI
mEN , LERMBEEEREZHNRTREFRIAL.,

BAVSRIZEH , RIEMNBLAHEFHEINE.

The articles stated in the present catalogue are subjected to modifications or substitution without prior notice.
The brand names and trade marks listed under in this catalogue are the registered trade marks of the proper
owner and remain exclusive property of the respective owners. The parts shown in this catalogues are not gen-
uine parts of the respective trade mark, they are interchangeable parts made to fit the original equipments. All
the Reference codes are only for a convenient research.

AEEFSRMERATUARLTETERIER, KAXPFAFROTIRBENEFREE TS EIMANES

W=, REARPREROFRIFER =M MEESR mROTREYS, MENSRSENATAERR.

BERNARD® PANASONIC®
BINZEL® SAF®

ESAB® TREGASKISS®
FRONIUS® TWECO®
LINCOLN®

MILLER®

v/| C € Eneooraz

BZ torches
BX 3 IR 42
TORCH MINI 15
TORCH 15
TORCH 24
TORCH 25
TORCH 26
TORCH 36
TORCH 40
TORCH 240
TORCH 400/500
TORCH 5000
AUTO MIG 25
AUTO MIG 36
AUTO MIG 240
AUTO MIG 500

BND torches
ABEERIE

BND 300/350
BND 400

Pan torches
HRIEHE
TORCH P180
TORCH P350

TORCH P500

© 0 N o a B~ WO DN

A A Ay -
A W N -~ O

15
16

17
18
19

eneral
contents

TW torches
5B AT IR 48
TWA1
TW 2
TW 3
TW 4
TW5

Super Maxi torches
MaxizX(&#¢

SUPER MAXI 150

SUPER MAXI 250

SUPER MAXI 350

SUPER MAXI 450

SUPER MAXI 4000

Spare parts
AL

SUITABLE FOR FRONIUS
# Je H#r X B

CONTACT TIPS

SHlE

NOZZLES

5%

DIFFUSERS AND TIP HOLDERS
NRBLRSBEEE
LINERS
EeE

COMPLETE CABLES
45 4H
CENTRAL ADAPTORS

A OR 37 Sk 4 R

20
21

22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29

30-32

33-34

35-38

39-40

41-43

44

45

* FLUX WIRE MINI TORCH, MIG10, MIG 14 TORCH ARE ALSO AVAILABLE, PLEASE UPON REQUEST




TORCH MINI 15 == £ === = L = = TORCH 15

32 * 4 y \\/_5

5
C € mvooonz @ ;

v

RoHS

v

RoHS

C € Eneoora7 (© o/ 3

7
Technical data HARSH Technical data BARSH j/
8
Cooling ##7R Gas Cooled 5% Cooling A #1743 Gas Cooled 5%
Duty cycle 60% ##;%60% 180Amp CO, ,150Amp MIX Duty cycle 60% & #%60% 180Amp CO, ,150Amp MIX 20
Wire Size 124 H#% ©0.6-1.0mm Wire Size 12487 ©0.6-1.0mm (@ W+ » gy

—)

- gy _

16 15 14 12 " 9
N L - /
- =— [} D (| -
oy

1 1CS0063 145.0075 Gas nozzle ® 12mm; B H © 12mm 1 1CS0063 145.0075 Gas nozzle ® 12mm; B ® 12mm
: . "
> 1CU0003-08 140.0059 Contact tip® 0.8mmE-CU/M6x25 ; S B B ©0.8mm/M6x25mm 2 ICU0003-08 140.0059 Contact tip® 0.8mmE-CU/M6x25 ; 5 KB ©0.8mm/M6x25mm
3 1CZ0087 002.0009 Torch head 15 with fitting; 15AK #2631 (& &4 )
3 1CZ0087 002.0009 Torch head 15 with fitting; 15AK #£31 (& &4 )
3.1 1ZH0662 002.0078 Gas diffuser 15AK; 4} i/t 88 15AK
3.1 1ZH0662 002.0078 Gas diffuser 15AK; 2 it 88 15AK
iffu SR 3.2 IFT0808 Spring 15AK; 3 % 15AK
82 IFIEEe U200 S TSARGELS TR 4 1ZH0667 400.0014 Hexagonal fitting; 7~ f 1% B2 88
4 ICV6050 MIG Mini handle black; 2 & #{R F 4% 15AK 5 IHJ0030-01 Plastic Body ; %8 # 3& ¢ 8%
5 IHQ0070 185. 0031 Trigger; 1@48 F 7 % 6 1CV0890 MIG handle Blue/Grip; MIGF /i &
1 =l
6 ICN6760 Coanxial cable3m ; ] 4 # 45 4A3m u iS00 ST Trigger; 248 F3 7 %
8 IFT0874 Screw M3x10; 424 M3x10
7 1HJ0028 Rear Joint for 15AK ; Bk 5 15AK
9 IHJ0782 Jointfor 15 ; 45 S # TR YT 1548 A
Handle closi ing: i Z IR
8 IHJ0715 andle closing ring; 4 3  # 10 ICN0663 160.0065 Coaxial cable 3m ; [& 4 i 45 483m
9 IHJ0703 Back box;[F 1B & 11 IHJ0715 Housing for handle ; F 4 8 & 3k
10 IFT0063 Screw M4x6 ;824 M4x6 12 IHJ0703 Back box;FiBE
11 1HJ0063 Adaptor nut ; i £ 12 & 13 IFT0063 Screw M4x6; #2422 M4x6
14 IH Adapt t ;AR A 54X AR /2B R 4R 4
12 ITB0059 501.2155 Euro central adaptor body/air cooling ; Bx & f S 3% 3k/28 4 J0063 aptor nut S5 R 4R B2 HE L
15 ITB0059 501.2155 Euro central adaptor body/air cooling ; BX 3% A 5 1% sk/z= 4
13 1ZT0071 501.0082 Linernut ;£ EHi K128
16 1270071 501.0082 Linernut ;3% £ & 4§ R 18 &
. e 4 N
14 11C0220 Brass terminal® 2.0x4.0mm 0.35m; {fi] % £2 & ® 2.0x4.0mm/0.35m 17 11C0220 Brass terminal® 2.0x4.0mm 0.35m : $f % £ & 2.0x4.0mm/0.35m
15 11C0100 126.0005 Teflon liner® 4.0x1.5mm 3m Blue; 4§ & £ £ £ B® 4.0x1.5mm/3m/i & 18 11C0100 126.0005 Teflon liner® 4.0x1.5mm 3m Blue;; # @ £ £ £ EO4.0x1.5mm/3m/i& &
16 11C0500 124.0011 Blue liner®0.6-0.8mm 3m; i 4 4 B X 2 B ® 0.6-0.8mm/3m/ik & 19 11C0500 124.0011 Blue liner®0.6-0.8mm 3m; & 4 4 /2 X 2 & ©0.6-0.8mm/3m/i5 &
17 1CG6000 Spanner for MIG torches; MIG K248 47 F 20 1CG6000 Spanner for MIG torches; MIG 12481 F
Complete Torch Complete Torch
1ICT2050 MIG MINI 15 torch 3m euro adaptor;MIG 15AK/3m/(2115AK/3mai 14 $/BX X 3k (R F 48 1CT2098-36 MIG 15AK torch 3m euro adaptor /spring pins;(2#315AK/3m/3 1% &+
1CT2056 MIG MINI 15 torch 4m euro adaptor;MIG 15AK/4m/12 #15AK/4m3e {4 /8 = i R F 48 1CT2099-36 MIG 15AK torch 4m euro adaptor /spring pins;{24815AK/4m/3 1% ¢
i ins: 2 |
1CT2057 MIG MINI 15 torch 5m euro adaptor;MIG 15AK/5m//E 4615 AK/5ma 14 §H/ER % 3k 1R F 48 [Cl2005538 S 7 Gl SO EEE T T 2, SO SR Ty
Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction) Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

e ERETIEMER. NRREGNSERSHIR, HRHEEAR (AREM ERTIEMER. NRRRGHSERSHIR, BREEAR (AR ----2----




TORCH 24 L0/ = <=L TORCH 25

/i

c € EN 60974-7 ‘

RoHS RoHS

v/| C € Eneos7a7 (@) p

Technical data BARSH j/ Technical data BARSH
8
Cooling ##7R Gas Cooled 5% 20 Cooling #1775 Gas Cooled 54
Duty cycle 60% ##%=60% 250Amp CO, ,220Amp MIX (@O sTe - ) Duty cycle 60% %#%60%  230Amp CO, ,200Amp MIX
Wire Size 184 H1% ©0.8-1.2mm Wire Size B« &Z ©0.8-1.2mm

=i—~--{ﬁ“4=§—J

1 1CS0806 145.0080 Gas nozzle ®12.5mm; B # ®12.5mm 1 1CS0078 145.0100 Gas nozzle ® 15mm; B #E © 15mm
2 ICU0003-10 140. 0253 Contacttip® 1.0mmE-CU/M6x25; 5 BB ®1.0mm/M6x25mm 2 1ICU0004-10 140.0242 Contacttip® 1.0mmE-CU/M6x28 ; S BB ®1.0mm/M6x28mm
3 ICU0683 142.0003 Contact tip holder 24KD M6x26mm ; 5 H B EE/24KD/M6x26mm 2 —— 1420001 Gas diffuser M6x35mm: 4 728 M6x35mm/25AK
4 ICF0539 White ceramic gas diffuser 24KD; B & [ & 4 7 88 24KD 2 1cZ0088 004.0012 Torch head 25AK 48 5T 25AK
5 1CZ0630 012.0001 Torch head 24KD;#31 24KD 4.1 IFT0809 003.0013 Spring 25AK; % 25AK
MIG handle Blue/Grip; MIG /15
6 ICV0890 andle Blue/Grip FHES 5 1HJ0030-01 400.0044 Plastic Body ; % 4115 i 8
7 IHQ0070 185.0031 Trigger; /848 f 7F %
< 6 ICV0890 MIG handle Blue/Grip; MIGF /1 &
8 IFT0874 Screw M3x10; 424 M3x10
7 IHQO0070 185.0031 Trigger ;1248 3 7F %
9 IHJ0021 Joint for MIG handle;MIG ## f ¥k 3k
8 IFT0874 Screw M3x10; 424 M3x10
10 IFT0882 Spring for cable support;F 45 3 5% &
9 1HJ0021 Joint for MIG handle;MIGF ##& F £k 3
11 ICN0664 Coaxial cable 3m;[E 4B 454H 3m
. g g
12 IHJ0703 Back box. [ ji % 10 IFT0882 Spring for cable support; & 45 37 ##3# &
i 5 4]
— P — Housing for handle ; 4 & & 5 11 ICN0664 Coaxial cable 3m; [&] % f3 45 £63m
13 IFT0063 Screw M4x6;#84 M4x6 iz [REGAE Back box; /5 i %
" i . 5 IR
a9 1HJ0072 Adaptor nut; #2405 5 82 8/ & 12.1 IHJO715 Housing for handle ; F % i & 3k
15 ITB0059 501.2155 Euro central adaptor body/air cooling ; EX 7% i 5 4 /23 % 13 IFT0063 Screw M4x6; 82 2 M4x6
16 1ZT0071 501.0082 Liner nut ; 3% £ & §i Z 12 8 14 IHJ0072 Adaptor nut; 124t §i Z IR B/ &
17 11C0220 Brass terminal® 2.0x4.0mm 0.35m ; 1% £ & ® 2.0x4.0mm/0.35m 15 ITB0059 501.2155 Euro central adaptor body/air cooling ; BX = 1 & 4% sk/78 14
18 11C0160 126.0021 Teflon liner® 2.0x4.0mm 3m Red ;4§ & & % £ E 0 2.0x4.0mm/3m/4 & 16 1ZT0071 501.0082 Liner nut ;% 22 & §ii K12 &
19 11C0560 124.0026 Red liner®1.0-1.2mm 3m; H @ ZKREX £ ED1.0-1.2mm/3m/LL & 17 11C0220 Brass terminal® 2.0x4.0mm 0.35m ; §f £ £ & ® 2.0x4.0mm/0.35m
20 ICG6000 Spanner for MIG torches; MIG #2433 18 11C0160 126.0021 Teflon liner® 2.0x4.0mm 3m Red ;45 5. 4 i% £ &0 2.0x4.0mm/3m/4L &
19 11C0560 124.0026 Red liner® 1.0-1.2mm 3m; # 4 % E X £ E01.0-1.2mm/3m/4I &
20 1CG6000 Spanner for MIG torches; MIG 12481k F
Complete Torch
1CT2698-36 MIG 24KD torch 3m euro adaptor /spring pins;/2:24KD/3m/3 1% §t
Complete Torch
ICT2699-36 MIG 24KD torch 4m euro adaptor /spring pins;/&4824KD/4m/3% 1% 5t
ICT2798-36 MIG 25AK torch 3m euro adaptor /spring pins;/&1£25AK/3m/3# % 5t
1ICT2695-36 MIG 24KD torch 5m euro adaptor /spring pins;/&1624KD/5m/3# £ §t P [2XALLLE) [ Lic 3
1CT2799-36 MIG 25AK torch 4m euro adaptor /spring pins;/&825AK/4m/3 14§+
1CT2795-36 MIG 25AK torch 5m euro adaptor /spring pins;/2#325AK/5m/3 {4 &
Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction) Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

-=--3---- ERTIEMET. NRRERGHSERSHIR, BRAHEEAR (AR ERTIEMER. NRRRGHSERSHIR, BREEAR (AR ----4----




TORCH 26 - e/ TORCH 36

c € EN 60974-7 ‘

v/| C € Eneos7a7 (@)

RoHS RoHS

Technical data BARSH Technical data BARSH

Cooling ##7R Gas Cooled 5% Cooling A #1743 Gas Cooled 5%

Duty cycle 60% ##;%60% 290Amp CO, ,260Amp MIX Duty cycle 60% & #%60% 340Amp CO, ,300Amp MIX
Wire Size #4817 ®0.8-1.2mm Wire Size B£HE ©0.8-1.6mm

19
|
18
P
15 14 13 13.1 10 11

o

iii{--u-@,-/

1 ICS0713 145.0085 Gas nozzle ® 16mm ; B ® 16mm 1 1CS0072 145.0078 Gas nozzle ® 16mm; B ¥ ® 16mm

2 ICU0004-10 140.0242 Contact tip® 1.0mmE-CU/M6x28mm ; S B 1.0mm/M6x28mm 2 ICU0004-12 140.0379 Contact tip® 1.2mmE-CU/M6x28 ; & B I ®1.2mm/M6x28mm

3 ICU0016 142.0007 Contact tip holder M6x22mm ; & B B FE/M6x22mm 3 ICU0686 142.0011 Contact tip holder M6x32mm ; 5 F I EE/M6x32mm

4 ICF0535 018.0141 White ceramic gas diffuser 26KD; B & [ & 4 7 88 26KD 4 ICF0562 014.0023 White ceramic gas diffuser; |5 & /g £ 4 % 88 36KD

5 1CZ0636 018.0001 Torch head 26KD ;i 5i 26KD 5 1CZ0089 014.0006 Torch head 36KD ;i 5i 36KD

6 IHJ0030-01 400.0044 Plastic Body ; #2 #} & AL 7% 6 1CV0890 MIG handle Blue/Grip ; MIGF #/5 &

7 1ICV0890 MIG handle Blue/Grip ; MIGF #/is & 7 IHQ0070 185.0031 Trigger; /846 B FF %

8 IHQ0070 185.0031 Trigger; 1246 A 7 % 8 IFT0874 Screw M3x10; 42 M3x10

9 IFT0874 Screw M3x10; #2£ M3x10 9 1HJ0021 Joint for MIG handle;MIGTF #5 f Bk 3

10 IHJ0021 Joint for MIG handle;MIGF ## I Bk & 10 IFT0882 Spring for cable support;i 4 ¥ 3% %

11 IFT0882 Spring for cable support;f 4 3 3% & 11 ICN0670 160.0364 Coaxial cable 3m; [ % .45 £83m

12 ICN0696 160.0239 Coaxial cable 3m; [l 4 f 45 A3m 12 [HJ0703 Back box: /5§

13 IHJO703 Back box; fFiRE 12.1 IHJO715 Housing for handle ; F #& B & IR

13.1 IHJ0715 Housing for handle; i 3 3% 3£ 13 IFT0063 Screw M4x6 ;424 M4x6

14 IFICOEE Serey I LA MG 14 1HJ0072 Adaptor nut; 124§ 4 82 £/

15 IHJ0072 Adaptornut; 2 i #2428 15 ITB0059 Euro central adaptor body/air cooling ; BX 7 m  $3 3k/78 14

16 ITB0059 501.2155 Euro central adaptor body/air cooling ; BR =X 5 & 3 3k/%3 14 16 1ZT0071 Liner nut : 3 £ 2 & =43 &

7 1270071 501.0082 Liner nut ; 3% £ f 9 5 & 17 110226 Brass terminal® 3.0x4.5mm 0.35m ; i i £ & 3.0x4.5mm/0.35m
18 l1C0220 Brass terminal®2.0x4.0mm 0.35m; 3 £ &0 2.0x4.0mm/0.35m 18 11C0210 126.0039 Teflon liner® 3.0x4.5mm 3m Yellow ;4% 4 & ® 3.0x4.5mm/3m/& &
19 11C0160 126.0021 Teflon liner® 2.0x4.0mm 3m Red; % i £ £ &£ E® 2.0x4.0mm/3m/4I & 19 11C0590 124.0041 Yellow liner ® 1.2-1.6mm 3m : & 4 1 2 5 £ 45 0 1.2-1.6mm/3m/& €&
20 11C0560 124.0026 Red liner® 1.0-1.2mm 3m ; # 4 % /2 % % & © 1.0-1.2mm/3m/4L & - — Spanner for MIG torches : MIG /810 5 £

21 ICG6000 Spanner for MIG torches; MIG 124t 1 F

C lete Torch
omplete Torc Complete Torch

1CT2898-36 MIG 26KD torch 3m euro adaptor /spring pins;& 226 KD/3m/3 4 &
I (2 1CT2998-36 MIG 36KD torch 3m euro adaptor/spring pins;/2 #£:36KD/3m/3 4 5t
1CT2899-36 MIG 26KD torch 4m euro adaptor /spring pins;/2 826 KD/4m /3% £ &
ptorispring p 1CT2999-36 MIG 36KD torch 4m euro adaptor/spring pins;/& 36 KD/4m/3 {4 &+
1CT2895-36 MIG 26KD torch 5m euro adaptor /spring pins;/24326KD/5m/34 14§t
P pringp 1CT2995-36 MIG 36KD torch 5m euro adaptor/spring pins;/2 36 KD/5m /3% 4 &
Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction) Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

----5---- ERTIEMET. NRRERGHSERSHIR, BRAHEEAR (AR ERTIEMER. NRRRGHSERSHIR, BREEAR (AR ----6----




TORCH 40 /L

Technical data BARSH ./ &

Cooling %#7A Gas Cooled 5% 8 /
Duty cycle 60% % #%60% 380Amp CO, ,360Amp MIX

Wire Size B£E#Z ®1.0-2.4mm 9 / /—

16 15 14 12 10
/S / /
« w=__{ . emiwm
13

1 1CS0700 145.0079 Gas nozzle ® 18mm 40KD;M # ® 18mm 40KD

2 ICU0005-16 140.0587 Contact tip 1.6/M8x30mm ;5 LI 1.6/M8x30mm

3 1CU0027 142.0025 Contact tip holder 40KD/M8/47mm; S F8 B FE 40KD/M8/47mm

4 ICF0531 015.0023 White ceramic gas diffuser 40KD;kg & 4> 5 88 40KD

5 1CZ0082 015.0001 Torch head 40KD 50°;4#t 31 40KD 50°

6 ICV0800 MIG handle 40KD Blue;MIGF 4§ 40KD/ik &

7 IHQ0070 185.0031 Trigger 21.8mm;FF % 21.8mm

8 IFT0078 Screw M4x14;#24 M4x14

9 IFT0020 Nut M4 UNI 5587 (Sp 4);/X A2 M4

10 1ZH0864 Joint with spring;# 38 1k 15

1 ICN0619 Coaxial cable 3m;[E] % L 4 3m

12 IHJ0713 Back box for air cooling for ;= 4 FILE

13 IFT0063 Screw M4x6 UNI 6107;424 M4x6 UNI6107

14 IHJ0070 Gun plug nut;}2 46 i 12 8

15 ITB0019 Euro central adaptor body/40KD/spring pins/Adaptor nut;BX %, /1 5 % Sk 40KD/3# 1% &
16 1ZT0071 501.0082 Liner nut;i% & & #i X125

17 11C0590 124.0041 Insulated steel liner 1.2-1.6/3m/Yellow;# 4 % R % £ 1.2-1.6 3m/#E &
18 1ICG6000 Spanner for MIG torches; MIG 12481k F

Complete Torch

1CT2198 015.0029 MIG 40KD torch 3m with /spring pins;/&#40KD/3m/3# 14 §t
1CT2199 015.0032 MIG 40KD torch 4m with /spring pins;/&#640KD/4m/3 14§t
ICT2195 015.0034 MIG 40KD torch 5m with /spring pins;{&240KD/5m/3% 14 $t

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
----7---- ERTFEMER. NBEREGNSERSHER, BRHEEART (A7EHM

v

RoHS

C € mvsooniz @ \

Technical data BARASH

28 /
Cooling %A #H 7 Water Cooled 7% m/_ z
Duty cycle 100% ##%100% 300Amp CO,,270Amp MIX
Wire Size B£H#E ®0.8-1.2mm

12

1 1CS0806 145.0080 Gas nozzle ®12.5mm; IEHE® 12.5mm

2 ICU0003-10 140.0253 Contact tip® 1.0mmE-CU/M6x25; § B B ®1.0mm/M6x25mm

3 ICU0683 142.0003 Contact tip holder M6x26mm ; 5 H B EZ/M6x26mm

4 ICF0539 White ceramic gas diffuser; B & [ & 5 it 88 24KD

5 1C10091 023.0001 Torch head 240;#8%1 240

6 ICV0890 MIG handle Blue/Grip; MIGF #/i5 &

7 IHQ0070 185.0031 Trigger; /248 A FF X

8 IFT0874 Screw M3x10; 424 M3x10

9 1HJ0021 Joint for MIG handle;MIG¥F #& F ¥k &

10-1 IHJ0852 HOUSING RING/BIG/INSIDE ; $#{$8 W¥/K

10-2 IHJ0855 HOUSING FOR PLASMA BACK BOX/BIG;% & F /7 18 & A i ¥ 31/ K

11 IFT0822 Spring for cable support;f 4 3 3 3# &

12 ICD0067 Cable assenbly 3m 401D-501D; 7k % B 446 3m/401D-501D

13 IFTO737 173.0001 Clamp®9.5; £§® 9.5

14 IFT0734 171.0002 Clamp® 8.7; £§E® 8.7

15 1278070 501.0114 Quick connector water® 6mm ; 7k /% 1R i 1 Sk ® 6mm

16 IHJ0763 Back box for water cooled ; 7K 41 [FIEE

17 IHJ 0764 Hose support for water cooled rear box; 7K 418 IR E A K E X+

18 Screw M4x6 ;824 M4x6

19 IHJ0072 Adaptor nut/Blue ; /248 81 K12 /15 &

20 ITB0057 501.2156 Euro central adaptor body/water cooling ; BX = 7k 14 1 s 3% 3k/7k 4

21 1ZT0071 501.0082 Liner nut; % £ & i K12

22 IKH0605 Output water tube M5x8mm 0.8m Red; EPDM 4% 42 & M5x8mm 0.8m/4I &

23 IHJ0306 Plastic support for water cooling connector /Red;7K /41 &

24 IHJ0308 Plastic support for water cooling connector /Blue;7k i/ &

25 11C0220 Brass terminal® 2.0x4.0mm 0.35m; §f i%X £ & ® 2.0x4.0mm/0.35m

26 11C0160 126.0005 Teflon liner® 2.0x4.0mm 3m Red; 45 8 & & ©2.0x4.0mm/3m/4 &

27 11C0571 122.0031 Steel liner®1.0-1.2mm 3m; X £ E 0 1.0-1.2mm/3m

28 1ICG6000 Spanner for MIG torches; MIG 1248 1f F

Complete Torch
ICH2598-36 MIG 240 torch 3m euro adaptor/spring pins;/£4£240/3m/3% 14§t
ICH2599-36 MIG 240 torch 4m euro adaptor/spring pins;/242240/4m/3 |4 $t
ICH2595-36 MIG 240 torch 5m euro adaptor/spring pins;/&#:240/5m/3 14 ¢t

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
ERTFiEMER. RREGHNSERSHER, BEAHEAT (XFFN) ----8----




TORCH 400/500 -/ /2.4 = < /&% / =< _TORCH 5000

v/| C € Eneoo7a7 \29
ReHS —_—
Technical data RS 4400 E—
s v EN 60974-7 ()
Cooling A#1 5 Water Cooled 74 e -
Duty cycle 100% & #:%100% 400Amp CO,,350Amp MIX
Wire Size B4ER ©0.8-1.2mm Technical data RARSH
28 Cooling A#7 Water Cooled 7% o /—29
[ev v~ - BEGE Duty oycle 100% #8%1009 ooz D
- . y cycle 100% ##3%100% 500Amp CO, ,450Amp MIX
Technical data 500  # A% 500 o e Ve ST
Cooling A#5 Water Cooled 7%
Duty cycle 100% &#;%100% 500Amp CO, ,450Amp MIX 1" 28
Wire Size #41i% ©1.0-1.6mm s —
26 27
i ey — = EE] et — T el
25 26
Vo h, [

S 12
23 24 L] 13
ﬁ_/_

7 15 14
o &

@]
e x: /5 5 rrﬁ
%—J e { *,n

1 ICS0713 145.0085 Gas nozzle ® 16mm; M ®16mm 1 1CS0720 Gas nozzle ® 16mm ;B # ® 16mm
2 ICU0005-12 140.0442 Contact tip® 1.2mmE-CU/M8x30; & B H ®1.2mm/M8x30mm 2 ICU0807-82 Contact tip® 1.2mmE-CU/M10x40; & BB ®1.2mm/M10x40mm
3 ICF0524 030.0190 White ceramic gas diffuser; 5 &% 5 /i % 401D-501D 3 ICF0532 42.0100.1007 White ceramic gas diffuser; (1 8 B & 4 i
4 ICF0021 142.0022 Contact tip holder M8x25mm ; & . I [£/M8x25mm 4 ICF0003 42.0001.5122 Gas Diffuser: 4 i 2
S Torch head  #8 3 5 1ZH1235 42.0100.1016 Insulator ring: 4 4 ¥k 5000
5.1 IC10055 034.0001 Torch head 501D ;4 %1 501D 6 1C10053 Torch head 50004 5 5000
5.2 1C10059 033.0001 Torch head 401D;$ﬁ'§ﬁ 401D 7 1CV0890 MIG handle Blue/Grip; MIGE Hi/IE &
6 ICV0890 MIG handle Blue/Grip; MIGF #/i5 & .
) 8 IHQ0070 185.0031 Trigger; /&4 A 7F %
7 IHQO0070 185.0031 Trigger; /&4 A 7 % 9 IFT0874 Screw M3x10: 124 M3x10
8 IFT0874 Screw M3x10; 822 M3x10 10 1HJ0021 Joint for MIG handle;MIGE # f 5k 3
9 1HJ0021 Joint for MIG handle;MIGT ## i Bk sk e
10-1 1HJ0852 HOUSING RING/BIG/INSIDE ; ${% 1 5/X " 1140852 HOUSING RING/BIG/INSIDE : S Pt/ _ N
10-2 1HJ0855 HOUSING FOR PLASMA BACK BOX/BIG % B F /5 1. % i # 5 ¥/ % o 110855 e e e e L LA L it
11 IFT0822 Spring for cable support; i 4 3 138 % [EI0522 Spring for cable support; i3 i3 &
12 ICD0067 Cable assenbly 3m 401D-501D; 7k 4 B 45 48 3m/401D-501D 13 1CDO067 Cable assenbly 3m 401D-501D 7k % #2444 3m/401D-501D
13 IFT0737 173.0001 Clamp®9.5: £ 9.5 14 IFT0737 173.0001 Clamp®9.5; €40 9.5
14 IFT0734 171.0002 Clamp®8.7; £ # 8.7 15 IFTO734 171.0002 Clamp®8.7; + & 8.7
15 1ZT8070 501.0114 Quick connector water® 6mm ; 7K /4 13 #F Sk ® 6mm 16 1ZT8070 501.0114 Quick connector water® 6mm ; 7K % 1R & i < ® 6mm
16 IHJ0764 Hose support for water cooled rear box; 7k 4 #t f5 8 & F 7k & S 4% 17 IHJ0764 Hose support for water cooled rear box; 7k % 48 5 #E & I 7k & X #%
17 IFT0063 Screw M4x6 ;824 M4x6 18 IFT0063 Screw M4x6 ;424 M4x6
18 IHJ0763 Back box for water cooled ; 7K 2 F IR E 19 IHJ0763 Back box for water cooled ; 7K 4 FIEE
19 IHJ0072 Adaptor nut/Blue ;X2 # §i %42 8/ & 20 IHJ0072 Adaptor nut/Blue ; 12§ X 12 £/ &
20 ITB0057 501.2156 Euro central adaptor body/water cooling ; BX = 7k 14 m s 3% sk/7k 4 21 ITB0057 501.2156 Euro central adaptor body/water cooling; BX 3, 7k % sk % sk/7k %
21 1ZT0071 501.0082 Liner nut; 3% £ & §i K12 85 22 1ZT0071 501.0082 Liner nut; % £ & #i X 42 &
22 IKH0605 Output water tube M5x8mm 0.8m red; EPDM 4R 42 & M5x8mm 0.8m/4 & 23 IKH0605 Output water tube M5x8mm 0.8m red ; EPDM 43 41 & M5x8mm 0.8m/4l &
23 IHJ0306 Plastic support for water cooling connector /Red;7k #/4L & 24 IHJ0306 Plastic support for water cooling connector Red7k /41 &
24 IHJ0308 Plastic support for water cooling connector /Blue;7k 1/ & 25 IHJ0308 Plastic support for water cooling connector Bluesk /15 &
25 11C0226 Brass terminal® 3.0x4.5mm 0.35m; §ff 3% £ & ®3.0x4.5mm/0.35m 26 11C0226 Brass terminal® 3.0x4.5mm 0.35m; §d 1% £ & © 3.0x4.5mm/0.35m
26 11C0210 126.0039 Teflon liner® 3.0x4.5mm 3m Yellow ; #5 # £ & ® 3.0x4.5mm/3m/& & 27 11C0210 126.0039 Teflon liner® 3.0x4.5mm 3m Yellow; 4 # % & © 3.0x4.5mm/3m/& &
27 11C0580 122.0056 Steel liner®1.2-1.6mm 3m : #1i% £ & 1.2-1.6mm/3m 28 11C0580 122. 0056 Steel liner® 1.2-1.6mm 3m ;3% £ & © 1.2-1.6mm/3m
22 [0C6000 Spenmer e MG ferehes: MIS - istEs 29 ICG6000 Spanner for MIG torches; MIG (248 4%
29 1ZH6723 030.0019 Insulator 401D-501D; & £ # K 401D-501D Complete Torch
Completejlorch ICH2338-36 MIG 5000 torch 3m euro adaptor/spring pins;{2#£5000/3m/3 {5
:g:;:z:':: ::2 :z: g :orc: 2"‘ euro a:ap:or;spr?ng p'ns’iz:g:gﬁmgi::: ICH2339-36 MIG 5000 torch 4m euro adaptor/spring pins;(&1t5000/4m/3# 14§
5 orch 4m euro adaptor/spring pins; m/3 . .
oHa295 00 MG 401D torer S sure ada:torls:ring sins;ﬁm401 Do 41 ICH2335-36 MIG 5000 torch 5m euro adaptor/spring pins;#3#£5000/5m/3 {5
ICH2398-36 MIG 501D torch 3m euro adaptor/spring pins;{&1501D/3m/3# % &
ICH2399-36 MIG 501D torch 4m euro adaptor/spring pins;/&1501D/4m/3 4 &
ICH2395-36 MIG 501D torch 5m euro adaptor/spring pins;(24:501D/5m/3 14§+
Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction) Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

----9---- ERTIEMER. NRRERGHSERSHIR, FRAEEAR (AREM) ERTFEMER. NMBRREGHNSERSHER BRHERART (AFEHM ---10----




AUTO MIG 25 AUTO MIG 36

VR SVVAER 5 ey ayala
W \/_ - \ \ /i
¥ C€ eneoorat (© “ v/ C € eneosraz (@ “\ R

RoHS

Technical data BARSH Technical data RARSH 71 7
Cooling % #1A =R Gas Cooled 54 Cooling A# AR Gas Cooled 54 /
Duty cycle 60% ##;%60% 230Amp CO, ,200Amp MIX m/ﬁ Duty cycle 60% & #%60% 300Amp CO, ,270Amp MIX Iy
Wire Size 184 H1% ®©0.8-1.2mm Wire Size B£H7%% ®0.8-1.6mm m /ﬁ 7.2
I 18
- = = =g
sy 17
k- — SN SR
16
m—
14 13 12 1 10

13 12 11

A
S T

/L

/— e

-

1 1CS0078 145.0100 Gas nozzle ® 15mm; B H ® 15mm 1 1CS0072 145.0078 Gas nozzle ® 16mm; ¥ © 16mm 36KD

2 ICU0004-10 140.0242 Contact tip® 1.0mmE-CU/M6x28; S B 1 ®1.0mm/M6x28mm 2 ICU0004-12 140.0379 Contact tip® 1.2mmE-CU/M6x28; S BB 1.2mm/M6x28mm

3 ICF0061 142.0001 Gas Diffuser M6x35; 7 it 88 M6x35 25AK 3 1CU0686 142.0011 Contact tip holder M6x32mm ; 5 3 ¥ EE36KD/M6x32mm

4 1CZ0780 Torch head auto 25AK 45°; B #1181 25AK 45° 4 ICF0562 014.0023 White ceramic gas diffuser; B &9 % 4 i 8 36KD

4.1 IFT0809 003.0013 spring 25AK ;3 % 25AK 5 1CZ0022 Torch head auto 36KD 45°; H 514t 3l 36KD 45°

5 1CZ0786 Torch head auto 25AK 0°; B #1#8 31 25AK 0° 6 1CZ0023 Torch head auto 36KD 0°; B &4t 31 36KD 0°

6 ICV0671 Handle for auto MIG torch; FHEHMIGH 311 51 A 7 1CV0671 Handle for auto MIG torch; MIGE # ¢ 1 Fl F &4

6.1 ICV0675 Handle for auto MIG torch; F#MIGH 148 31 7.1 ICV0675 Handle for auto MIG torch; F#MIGH &) # 1

6.2 IFT0069 Screw M4x8 ;8242 M4x8 7.2 IFT0069 Screw M4x8 ;8242 M4x8

6.3 IFT0898 Spring for cable support; 3 1% 38 & 7.3 IFT0898 Spring for cable support;f 4% 37 %3 %

7 ICN0664 Coaxial cable 3m; [&] 4 B2 4 £8/3m 8 ICN0670 160. 0364 Coaxial cable 3m;[E]%fh B 4% £H/3m

8 1ZH0864 Joint with spring ; ¥ 3# # Bk 15 9 IHJ0777 Joint for MIG handle; MIG ¥ 1% fj Bk sk

9 IHJO715 Handle closing ring; F 4% i £ IR 10 IHJO715 Handle closing ring; F #& 81 £ IR

10 IHJ0703 Back box; R E 11 IHJ0703 Back box; G B &E

11 IFT0063 Screw M4x6 ;222 M4x6 12 IFT0063 Screw M4x6 ;824 M4x6

12 1HJ0072 Adaptor nut/Blue ; #2 i $i &% 82 £/1% & 13 IHJ0072 Adaptor nut/Blue ;121 i i 5/ &

13 LT W21 1 CEIHE LR CT EeC el eoeling il Sor e s 2 dly 14 ITB0059 501.2155 Euro central adaptor body/air cooling ; BX =, 1 g2 % /25 14

14 1ZT0071 501.0082 Liner nut; % & &4 X1 & 15 1ZT0071 501.0082 Linernut; £ £ B i Kig 5

15 110220 Brass terminal® 2.0x4.0mm 0.35m ; {fl 3 £ & ® 2.0x4.0mm/0.35m 16 110226 Brass terminal®3.0x4.5mm 0.35m ; §fl 1% £ % ©3.0x4.5mm/0.35m

16 lico1e0 126.0021 Teflon liner® 2.0x4.0mm 3m Red  #5 £ & ©2.0x4.0mm/3m/41 & 17 11C0210 126.0039 Teflon liner® 3.0x4.5mm 3m Yellow ;4 # % & ® 3.0x4.5mm/3m/# &

17 11C0560 124.0026 Red liner ®1.0-1.2mm 3m; & G R XE £ ED1.0-1.2mm/3m/L & 18 11C0590 124.0041 Yellow liner ®1.2-1.6mm 3m; & 4 4 2 £ 4 B 0 1.2-1.6mm/3m/E &

18 1CG6000 Spanner for MIG torches; MIG &4 i F 19 1CG6000 Spanner for MIG torches: MIG 1248 15 F

Complete Torch Complete Torch
ICT0515 Torch auto MIG25AK 0° 3m euro adaptor/spring pins; & 312 #25AK/0%/3m/3 1 5 ICT0522 Torchauto MIG36KD 0°3m euro adaptor/spring pins; & 51/24:36KD/0°/3m/3 4t
ICT0517 Torch auto MIG25AK 45° 3m euro adaptor/spring pins; H 51181 25AK/45°/3m/3 145t ICT0529 Torchauto MIG36KD 45°3m euro adaptor/spring pins; & #112436KD/45°/3m/3# 14 &

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction) Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

-—-11---- i ETEMER. MRERGNSERSEER, BERHEEAR (XFEM) i ETEMER. BRERRGNSERSIER, BERHEERAR (XFEM) ---12----




AUTO MIG 240 | AUTO MIG 500

. 4 6
e — \ . \ —
v/| C € Eneos747 $ 2 v/ C € ENeo97a7
RoHS R RoHS
Technical data BASH Technical data BASH
Cooling 4#7%3 Water Cooled 7% Cooling A # 7 Water Cooled 7%
Duty cycle 100% ##%100% 300Amp CO,,270Amp MIX Duty cycle 100% ##%100% 500Amp CO, ,450Amp MIX
Wire Size B£E#Z ©0.8-1.2mm Wire Size B4E#Z ®1.0-1.6mm

19

e

1 1CS0806 145.0080 Gas nozzle ®12.5mm; BEE® 12.5mm 1 ICS0713 145.0085 Gas nozzle ® 16mm; B ®16mm 401D-501D
2 1CU0003-10 140.0253 Contact tip® 1.0mmE-CU/M6x25 ; 5 B B ®1.0mm/M6x25mm 2 ICU0005-12 140.0442 Contact tip® 1.2mmE-CU/M8x30; S B ® 1.2mm/M8x30mm
3 1CU0683 142.0003 Contacttip holder M6x26mm; & & B FE24KD/M6x26mm 3 ICF0524 030.0190 White ceramic gas diffuser; A & & 5 i & 401D-501D
4 ICF0539 White ceramic gas diffuser; 3 & & 4 7 % 24KD 4 ICF0021 142.0022 Contact tip holder M8x25mm ; 5 F.If EE M8x25mm 401D-501D
5 1C10036 Torch Head auto 240 45°; A #4631 240 45° 5 IC10016 Torch Head auto 501D 45°; B #1451 501D 45°
6 1CI0037 Torch head auto 240 0°: & 46 3 240 0° 5.1 1ZH6723 030.0019 Insulator 401D-501D ;4 £ # F 401D-501D
7 ICV0671 Spring cable support for torch auto; B B4t I B 45 X Al & g larioey Handle for auto MIG torch; MIGE 1€ 318 F 1%
7.1 ICV0675 Handle for auto MIG torch; F #MIGE 4t 5 6-1 ICV0675 Handle for auto MIG torch: FMIGH 314t 3 Fi
72 IFT0069 Screw Mdxg 424 M4x8 6.2 IFT0069 Screw M4x8 ;#2422 M4x8
73 IFT0898 Spring for cable support: 3 13 & 6.3 IFT0898 Spring for cable support; /s 4 37 #4538 &
8 — Cable assenbly 3m 401D-501D 7k 4 f.4448 3m 401D-501D 7 1CI10017 Torch Head auto 501D 0°; B #7148 31 501D 0°
9 IFT0734 171.0002 Clamp®8.7; £ 8.7 8 ICD0067 Cable assenbly 3m 401D-501D; 7k 4 B 4548 3m 401D-501D
10 IFT0737 173.0001 Clamp®9.5;+ 5095 o IFUOAS 410002 ClEmpOR-7 =06
11 1ZT8070 501.0114 Quick connector water® 67k 4 1 3 1 Sk ® 6mm 10 IFTO737 173.0001 Clamp®9.5; F#&®9.5
= rmm— Spring cable support 401D-501D ; &4 % ## Fi # % 401D-501D 11 1ZT8070 501.0114 Quick connector water® 6mm ; 7K /4 R & #f Sk ® 6mm
13 IHJ0777 Joint for MIG handle: MIG 4% B 5k & 12 IET0870 Spring cable support401D-501D; BB 45 7 % F 38 & 401D-501D
- : 13 IHJ0777 Joint for MIG handle ; MIG F 1 F £k
ing ring: 35 0% TR
14 1HJ0715 Handle closing ring ; 3 ## i & IR 14 IHJO715 Handle closing ring; ¥ & i % ¥R
15 IHJO764 Hose support for water cooled rear box; 7k 4 4t J5 18 7 F 7k & S 4% .
15 IHJ 0764 Hose support for water cooled rear box; 7K 28 FIREAKE X
16 IFT0063 Screw M4x6 ; 42 £ M4x6
A 16 IFT0063 Screw M4x6; #2 22 M4x6
17 1HJO763 Back box for water cooled; K2 # /F 1B E N
Adaptor nut/Blue 216 41 I 18 B/ & 17 IHJ0763 Back box for water cooled ; 7k 4 it [F 1B &
18 a B i 4% 82 .
15110072 : > _ ‘ . 18 1HJ0072 Adaptor nut;J& 46 4 £ 48 B /ik
19 ITB0057 501.2156 Euro central adaptor body/water cooling ; BX 3% 7k /4 o gt 2 3k/7k % R
) sy e 19 ITB0057 501.2156 Euro central adaptor body/water cooling ; Bx % 7k /4 i s 43 sk/7k 4
20 e — 501.0082 Liner nut; % £ & §1 %12 & i 2
o be M5x8 08 4. EPDM 5 2% M5x8 0.8mIT & 20 1ZT0071 501.0082 Linernut; X 2 & i Zi2
21 IKH0605 tput water t x8mm 0. ; S mm 0.
. pl,J wateriube ,m e = X m 21 IKH0605 Output water tube M5x8mm 0.8m red; EPDM 4742 & M5x8mm 0.8m/4 &
22 IHJ0306 Plastic support for water cooling connector /red;7/Ki#&/4 & X X
. . o 22 IHJ0306 Plastic support for water cooling connector /red;/k /4 &
23 IHJ0308 Plastic support for water cooling connector /blue;7k /i & 23 1HJ0308 Plastic support for water cooling connector/ blue Kk /mE &
i YA :
2 Lc0220 Bl (S RElD 206 0im QSRS O 200 BB 24 11C0226 Brass terminal® 3.0x4.5mm 0.35m ;] 3% £ & ® 3.0x4.5mm/0.35m
) ) . Y
25 11C0160 126.0005 Teflon liner® 2.0x4.0mm 3m Red ; 4 & & & ©2.0x4.0mm/3m/4 & 25 11C0210 126.0039 Teflon liner® 3.0x4.5mm 3m Yellow : 45 i % & © 3.0x4.5mm/3m/& &
; . Y= .
26 11C0571 122.0031 Steel liner® 1.0-1.2mm 3m; $NiX £ & 1.0-1.2mm/3m 26 11C0580 122.0056 Steel liner® 1.2-1.6mm 3m: A% £ 20 1.2-1.6mm/3m
. =
27 1cG6000 Spanner for MIG torches; MIG 124845 ¥ 27 1CG6000 Spanner for MIG torches: MIG #24¢ 17 F
Complstepicich Complete Torch ICH0515 Torch auto MIG501D 0°3m euro adaptor/spring pins; & #112#501D 0°/3m/3 1% &
ICH0511 Torch auto MIG501D 0°4m euro adaptor/spring pins; & 51 /2#2501D 0°/4m/3# 1% &
ICH0179 Torch autoMIG240 0° 3m euro adaptor/spring pins;H 31 (24£240 0°/3m/3§ {4 & ICHO0512 Torch auto MIG501D 0° 5m euro adaptor/spring pins; & $1/2#:501D 0°/5m/3 5t
ICH0176 Torch autoMIG240 45° 3m euro adaptor/spring pins; & 5124240 45°/3m/3# 145t ICH0517 Torch auto MIG501D 45°3m euro adaptor/spring pins;E #124£501D 45°/3m/3% 4 &
ICH0518 Torch auto MIG501D 45°4m euro adaptor/spring pins; & #184501D 45°/4m/3& 4§t
ICH0519 Torch auto MIG501D 45°5m euro adaptor/spring pins; 8 51%24¢501D 45°/5m/3f 14§t
Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction) Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

- 13---- ERTIEMET. NRRERGHSERSHIR, BRAHEEAR (AR ERTIEMER. NRRRGHSERSHIR, BREEAR (AR ---14----




BND 300/350 BND 400

v

RoHS

v

RoHS

C € mvooonr @

C € mveoonz @

Technical data BRARSH Technical data BRASH
Cooling A#173 Gas Cooled =% 3 Cooling A#1 73 Gas Cooled =%
Duty cycle 60% % #%60% 300/350Amp CO, " 8-5 Duty cycle 60% &#%60% 400Amp CO, ,350Amp MIX
250/300Amp MIX 8-1 4 Wire Size #H«H#Z ®©0.9-1.6mm
Wire Size 84 &% ®0.6-1.6mm a §
14
—
| m—

1 1CS0965 4392 NOZZLE D.12,5 BRASS BD 4392;M5i M D.12,5 #$f BD4392 1 ICS0970 4491 NOZZLE D.19 BRASS BD4491;M5i M D. 19 #$f BD4491

2 ICU0765-16 7491 CONTACTTIPD.1,6 BD SERIE 74;5 . D.1,6 BD 74% %! 2 ICU0769-16 1591 CONTACTTIPD.1,6 BD SERIE 74;5 8 D.1,6 BD 15% %1

3 ICF0660 4335 DIFFUSER BD 4335;% /it 28 BD 4335 3 ICF0667 4635 DIFFUSER GASBD 4635;% it 8 BD 4635

4 IHJ0045 4323R INSULATOR TORCHBODY BERNARD;#¢ # 4 £ ] BERNARD 4 IHJ0042 4423 NOZZLE INSULATORY/BERNARD/4423; 5 M 4 &5 {4/BERNARD /4423

5 1CZ0715 QT2-45 TORCHHEAD/QT2/45DEGREE ; #£#1/QT2/45E 5 ICZ0710 4790 TORCHHEAD/4790;#31/BND400/4790

6 IHJ0036 4780 NECK INSULATOR 478048 #1445 & 4780 6 IHJO036 4780 NECK INSULATOR 4780;#& i 4 4 & 4780

7-1 ICV0053 HANDLE/BLACK/BND;F ##/ % &/BND 7-1 ICV0053 HANDLE/BLACK/BND;F #i/2 &/BND

7-2 IFT0972 HOOK/BND;#: /BND 7-2 IFT0972 HOOK/BND;#$3/BND

7-3 IHQ0019 5662 TRIGGER FOR BND/5662/YELLOW;BND## fi FF %/ 5662/ & 7-3 IHQ0019 5662 TRIGGER FOR BND/5662/YELLOW;BND#f fi 7F </ 5662/% &

7-4 IFT0616 SCRWE M3.5x0.6-10;4# £ M3.5x0.6-10 7-4 IFT0616 SCRWE M3.5x0.6-10;#2 £ M3.5x0.6-10

7-5 IFT0656 NUT M3.5x0.6-11 CH6.3/NICKEL PLATING;## {2 42 £ M3.5x0.6-11 CH6.3 7-5 IFT0656 NUT M3.5x0.6-11 CH6.3/NICKEL PLATING;$§ 242 & M3.5x0.6-11 CH6.3

7-6 IFT0650-01 NUT M3.5x0.6-15 CH6.3/NICKEL PLATING;$% $£ 42 £ M3.5x0.6-15 CH6.3 7-6 IFT0650-01 NUT M3.5x0.6-15 CH6.3/NICKEL PLATING; % $2 42 M3.5x0.6-15 CH6.3

8 ICN0126 COAXIAL CABLE 4.6M/4WIRES;[= 4 2 45 £8/4. 65K/ 415 45 il 4% 8 ICN0136 COAXIAL CABLE 4.6M/4WIRES;[=] 4 F8 45 £/4.6K /415 4% il £

8-1 ITY6700 4213B Back Fitting Cable BD4213B;f #i1% 5 BD4213B 8-1 ITY6700 4213B Back Fitting Cable BD4213B; B #i %3 BD4213B

8-2 IFT0930 MUT/BND;#2 &/BND 8-2 IFT0937 MUT/BND;#2 & /BND

8-3 IFT0839 CABLE SUPPOR SPRING/BERNARD300-400; 8 i 3 # i 3 #/BERNARD300-400 8-3 IFT0839 CABLE SUPPOR SPRING/BERNARD300-400; k& i 7 #% i 3% #/BERNARD300-400

8-4 IHQ0700 Female Trigger Wire Connector; 7F 3 45 | £ 3 1 14 (8) 8-4 IHQO0700 Female Trigger Wire Connector; Ff 3 2 # £ 1 15 4 (8)

8-5 IHQO0708 INSULATOR FOR CONNECTOR;# i@ ff (8) 2 B K EE 8-5 IHQ0708 INSULATOR FOR CONNECTOR;##E # (B) R ER B EEE

8-6 ICK0876 Heat shrink tubing : # 4§ & ®25mm/ % 8-6 ICK0876 Heat shrink tubing : # 4 E®25mm/k

8-7 ICN0376 COAXIAL CABLE 4.6M/4WIRES;[=] 4 2 4/4. 6K/ 41 % #ll & 8-7 ICN0956 COAXIAL CABLE 4.6M/4WIRES;[E] % B 45/4. 6K/ 4i% 12 il £

8-8 IHQ0090 INSULATOR TUBE/®3 M; & # &/ ®30mm/k 8-8 IHQ0090 INSULATOR TUBE/®3 M;# # &/ ®30mm/*k

8-9 IHQO0740 Preinsulated Male Cylindrical Plug;[B 44X #2 # 2 ## 1& 5 (&) 8-9 IHQ0740 Preinsulated Male Cylindrical Plug; Bl £ 4K 25 1 £ 43 45 4 (1)

8-10 1ZH0864 Joint With Spring;# # # Bk 15 8-10 1ZH0864 Joint With Spring; s 3# # 1k 15

8-11 1SG0977 Rings For Cable Clamping D19,3X21,3X42; 8 4 [ # F $A [l D19,3X21,3X42 8-11 1ISG0977 Rings For Cable Clamping D19,3X21,3X42; 8 45 [ #% FA {il B D19,3X21,3X42

8-12 ITY0690 BACK FITTING CABLE/BND;E % # 5</BND 8-12 ITY0690 BACK FITTING CABLE/BND; 4% 3/BND

8-13 IFT0739 Clamp ®11,5mm;+ fif ®11.5mm 8-13 IFT0739 Clamp ®11,5mm; & fi§ ®11.5mm

8-14 IFT0720 Clamp ®20mm; i ®20mm 8-14 IFT0720 Clamp ®20mm; =+ § ®20mm

9 IHJO713 BACKBOX FORAIRCOOLING;Z= A FILE 9 IHJ0713 BACKBOX FORAIR COOLING;ZE A RIEE

10 IFT0063 SCREW M4X6 UNI6107;#24 M4X6 UNI 6107 10 IFT0063 SCREW M4X6 UNI6107;%24 M4X6 UNI 6107

1 1HJ0078 Gun Plug Nut/BINZEL TYPE/BRASS SCREW;IE 46 i 4% 42 £/BINZEL /4R 12 & n IHJ0078 Gun Plug Nut/BINZEL TYPE/BRASS SCREW;/& 4t 41 &% 42 £/BINZEL /4R 42 &

12 ITB0035 ASSEMBLY OF EURO CENTRE ADAPTOR/BND;BR = s #& 5k ¢H 4/BND 12 ITB0035 ASSEMBLY OF EURO CENTRE ADAPTOR/BND;EX = 1 5 # < £H #£/BND

13 IHQ0050 INSULATOR TUBE/®5 M; & # &/ ®5 % 13 IHQ0050 INSULATOR TUBE/®5 M; & & &/ ®5 Kk

14 11C0095 44215 Liner4,5m-1,2-1,6 mm.(44215);$iZ £ & 4,5m-1,2-1,6 mm(44215) 14 11C0095 44215 Liner4,5m-1,2-1,6 mm.(44215);i% 4 & 4,5m-1,2-1,6 mm(44215)

Complete Torch ICT5770 TORCH BND300-350/3.6M/EURO ADAPTOR;#&# BND300-350/3.6M/BX X & 1 Complete Torch ICT5780 TORCH BND400/3.6M/EURO ADAPTOR; 24 BND400/3. 6M/BX 3 O
ICT5776 TORCH BND300-350/4.6M/EURO ADAPTOR;/& # BND300-350/4.6M/BX X & 1 ICT5786 TORCH BND400/4.6M/EURO ADAPTOR;/&4: BND400/4. 6M/BX R #E O

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction) Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

---15---- i ETEMER. MRERGNSERSEER, BERHEEAR (XFEM) i ETEMER. BRERRGNSERSIER, BERHEERAR (XFEM) ---16----




TORCHP180 et e’ £ /or s 2 TORCH P350

v

RoHS

RoHS

C € Enewsra7 (© L

C € Eneoorat U‘ |

20 4
. . ) 'S S - N ™ —
Technical data HARSH 8 Technical data HFARSH l—' 93 —/ /ﬂ
Cooling % #1773 Gas Cooled 5% 19 / Cooling A #77 Gas Cooled 5% oo D
Duty cycle 60% ##;%60% 200Amp CO, ,160Amp MIX Duty cycle 60% & #%60% 340Amp CO, ,320Amp MIX
Wire Size 24 #% ©0.8-1.2mm Wire Size B4HE ®0.8-1.6mm 22

N C / N / B\

r g 14 /ﬂ

W s

L~ 18 =2

1 1CS0456 Nozzle PAN 180; M B/ H X180 1 1CS0496 Nozzle P350; i H X350
2 ICU0746-10 Contact tip ® 1.0 M6x45; 5 BB ®© 1.0 M6x45 2 IFT0668 Grower M21mm; % 23 # M21mm
3 1CZ0740 Torch head PAN 180:48 %i/H 7180 3 ICU0746-10 Contact tip® 1.0mm E-CU M6x45; S BB d1.0mm E-CU M6x45mm
4 1CV0895 MIG handle PAN180: MIGE #i/H 180 4 ICF0976 Ceramic diffuser P350; (g & 9 it 88 H X350
5 IHQ0186 Switch for MIG/PAN : 5 7F %/ A 2t 46 F 5 SIS TP AL Bl
6 IFT0860 Spring for switch/PAN ; 3 %/ B 2% 16 # 5 JF % B 6 1020749 Toreh head P350;#83 H 5350
7 {EToar4a Screw M3x10mm: 484 M3x10mm 6.1 ICF0971 Torch head front part P350;# a1 H X350
7 ICV0850 MIG handle P350/500; MIG 350/500
8 IFT0825 Spring cable support; B 45 S & andie Fw AR
8 IFT0874 S M3x10mm; #2822 M3x10mm
9 ICN0110 Coaxial cable assembling /3m/PAN; Bl 4 & # 4 /3m/H = erew #
R N 9 IHQ0186 Switch for MIG/PAN ; #3177 /A K 46 A
10 1ZH7065 Gas connector for MIG torch/PAN; B R 4 f5 S & % &
. 10 IFT0860 Spring for switch/PAN ;3 &/H X6 31 7 < B
1 IFT0821 Spring cable support/PAN; B 4t X 12 F # %&/H X
11 1ZH0864 Joint with spring; i 3# % Bk 15
12 IFT0020 NutM4;7x B2 5 M4
12 ICNO188 Coaxial cable 3m; & %fh A 45 4H/3m
13 IFT0079 Screw M4x20;42% M4x20
13 1ZH7065 Gas connector for MIG torch/PAN; S & ##L/H R
14 IHJ0640 Back box for PAN torch; 518 E/H R
14 IFT0821 Spring cable support; BB 4§ 1 F# &/ H X
15 IHQ0755 Connector 2 holes/with connectors/PAN;# it fii 1
15 IHJ0640 Back box; FiEE/AR
16 1ZT9009 Connector with hexagonal nut 9/16-18;1% 3k 5 9/16-18 7~ fa 42 £ R
16 IFT0020 Nut M4 ;75 f 12 8 M4
17 IFT0803 Spring for gas tube; S & F# &
17 IFT0079 Screw M4x22mm; #2£2 M4x22mm
18 IKH0668 EPDM tube 5x10 300mm;EPDM%& 5x10 300mm
= 18 1HQO755 Connector 2 holes ; 7 & it i/ B 20/# 12 $1 4 1% 3k
iner0.8-1.0 3. THREEELE 0.8-1.03.1m/B y .
19 11C0551 Insulated steel liner 0.8-1.0 3.1m Black PAN 180; % & 4 Bi£ 4% 0.8-1.0 3. 1m/2&/H K180 19 1279009 Connector with hexagonal nut 9/16-18 ; $ $x9/16-187 £ 42 &
20 1CG6000 Spanner for MIG torches; MIG 12481k F 20 IFT0803 Spring for gas tube ; 5 & I &
21 ey Spanner for PAN torch; B X i 7 A R 21 IKH0668 EPDM tube ® 5x10mm 300mm; EPDM&® 5x10mm 300mm
22 11C0510 Green steel liner® 1.0-1.2mm 3m ; FHE & R X £ & ©1.0-1.2mm/3m/Z &
23 ICG6000 Spanner for MIG torches; MIG 124811 F
Complete Torch 24 ICG6007 Spanner for PAN torch; B 248 i 7~ f 3R F
ICT6531-36 MIG 180 torch 3m PAN;/242180 3m A =X Complete Torch ICT6230-36 MIG P350 torch 3m PAN;#248350 3m H =t
ICT6532-36 MIG 180 torch 4m PAN;/246180 4m H ICT6236-36 MIG P350 torch 4m PAN;#2#£:350 4m H 3t
ICT6533-36 MIG 180 torch 5m PAN;/242180 5m H ICT6237-36 MIG P350 torch 5m PAN;/24¢350 5m A 3t
Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction) Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

---A17---- T EMER. NRREGNSERSEER, BRHENRT (REEM R TEMER. NRREGNSEHRSWOER, BRHENRT (REEM ---18----




TORCH P500 JCCQ—-\f
= -

EN 60574 %
EN 609747 (Q) 0o T,
C€ © /

v

RoHS

v

RoHS

C € mvsoonis @

24 11
s 1 0 . .
Technical data HARSH O 23 Technical data KRS
i Cooling A# 7 Gas Cooled 5%
Cooling A#1 5 Gas Cooled 5% N
Duty cycle 60% ##%60%  500Amp CO, ,450Amp MIX 22 Duty cycle i(izé ffﬁ%O% 180Amp CO, ,120Amp MIX
Wire Size 24 H#E ®0.8-1.6mm ! \ Wire Size B2£EE ©0.6-1.2mm
2 12
21 / _ o
9
Euro
18
15 14
Miller

r
S e
NN

1 1CS0457 Nozzle P500; Bi#/H X 500 1 1CS0086 21-50 Gas nozzle ®12. 5;B M ©12.5mm

2 IFT0669 Grower M25mm; % B & M25mm 2 1CU0762-08 11-30 Contact tip 0.030’;5 H 1 0.030’

3 ICU0746-12 Contact tip ®1.2mmE-CU/M6x45; 5 BB ©1.2mm/M6x45mm 3 ICF0063 59 Diffuser 51:4) 7% %8 51

4 ICF0978 Ceramic diffuser P500; 9% 5 % % Azt 500 4 1CZ0072 61-60 Conductor tube 60°46 3 60°

9 ISt Insulator P500; & 5 /A =X 500 5 IHQ0062 91 Trigger switch assembly ;FF % & 5

6 1CZ0747 Torch head P500; H %500 #& 35 5 1CV0753 81 MIG handle with screw: 3 i # 12 £

6.1 ICF0975 Torch head front part P500;4# 31 a1E H X500 7 ICN0800 Cable assembly;H #4548

7 1CV0850 MIG handle P350/500; MIGF 47 H 5350/500 8 11C0066-03 Steel liner 1170.0307-0.035” 4% £ % 11°0.030"-0.035"

8 IFT0874 Screw M3x10mm;#2£ M3x10mm

9 IHQO0186 Switch for MIG/PAN ; #¥ & 7F 55/ H R 48 f

10 IFT0860 Spring for switch/PAN ; 3% &/ H X 48 # 5 7r < A

11 1ZH0864 Joint with spring; %38 % 5k 15

12 ICN0180 Coaxial cable 3m;[&] % B 45 2H/3m

13 1ZH7065 Gas connector for MIG torch/PAN; S & #L/H R

14 IFT0821 Spring cable support; F8 4§ 3z % Fi 3 #/H X

15 IHJ 0640 Back box;FiEE/H X

16 IFT0020 Nut M4 ;75 fi2 & M4

17 IFT0079 Screw M4x22mm; #242 M4x22mm

18 IHQO0755 Connector 2 holes ; & its it 1 Complete Torch

19 1ZT9009 Connector with hexagon nut9/16-18 ; 1 $<9/16-187 £ 12 & ISULE HIOEES TW1 Torch 3m; TW1#t 3m

- . Spring for gas tube 5 & FJ 18 8 ICT5606 112-3035 Tw1 Torch 4m;TW14¢ 4m

21 IKH0668 EPDM tube ®5x10mm 300mm; EPDME& ® 5x10mm 300mm LSUE TISE0E8 ) ol SEmETLTHED. G

22 11C0518 Black steel liner ®1.2-1.6mm 3m; i 4 £k B X £ & ©1.2-1.6mm/3m/E & ICT5615 X110-4045 TW1 Torch 3m euro adaptor; TW1## 3m K 3% 5% 8 5

23 1CG6000 1910001 Spanner for MIG torches : MIG 1181 F ICT5611 X112-4045 TW1 Torch 4m euro adaptor; TW14 4m BX X o i sk

o I — Spanner for PAN torch: B 46 Fl 7 R F ICT5612 X115-4045 Tw1 Torch 4.6m euro adaptor; TW14 4.6m BX & &1 s 5 &

Complete Torch ICT6240-36 MIG P500 torch 3m PAN;2#500 3m H X ISULIS0E LRRICELEL i TerchiSmMIl eradaplor W ife sm S Wi A
1CT6246-36 MIG P500 torch 4m PAN:/246500 4m H 3t ICT5614 M112-3035 Tw1 Torch 4m Miller adaptor; TW1it 4m X #1510
ICT6247-36 MIG P500 torch 5m PAN;/£#500 5m H = ICT5620 M115-3035 Tw1 Torch 4.6m Miller adaptor; TW1if 4.6m kX #1 /54 0

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction) Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

---19---- ERTFEMER. NBEREGNSERSHER, BRHEEART (A7EHM ERTIEMER. NRRRGHSERSHIR, BREEAR (AR ---20----




TW-200

v

RoHS

RoHS

C € mvsooniz @ C € mvsooniz @

Technical data BASH Technical data BARSH
Cooling A# 7= Gas Cooled 5% Cooling A# 73 Gas Cooled 5%
Duty cycle 60% %#%60%  200Amp CO, ,150Amp MIX Duty cycle 60% ##%60%  300Amp CO, ,250Amp MIX
Wire Size B£E1% ®0.6-1.2mm 8 Wire Size B£E#& ©0.8-1.6mm
9
e/
e y
16 . /ﬁ 2
Miller 11

s
&
h
s
%
h

i
i
!
i
i
-

13— = 13—

1 1CS0789 22-50 Gas nozzle ®13;B{ ¥ ® 13mm 1 1CS0691 24A-62 Gas nozzle ®16;B B ® 16mm

2 ICK0680 32 Insulator ;& % & 2 ICK0686 34A Insulator; 4 % f&

3 1CU0008-09 14-35 Contact tip 0.035';F FLH 0.035’ 3 ICU0008-12 14-45 Contact tip 0.045";5 L #¥ 0.045’

4 ICF0077 52 Diffuser ;% 4 ICF0070 54A Diffuser ;%

5 1CZ0691-02 62J-45 e 4';%"?;1/ggf_ﬁ/gfﬁééi{l[‘ﬂgg}ggi‘e“ G e R il 5 1CZ0694-01 63J-45 Conductor tube 45°#8 5 45°

6 ICV0792 83 MIG handle with screw;MIGF 1 7 12 £ 6 ICV0792 83 MIG handle with screw;MIGF #7542 4

7 IHQ0063 81 Trigger switch assembly; FF x &4 7 IHQ0063 Trigger Kit; FF <& 4

8 IHJ0787 Joint for TW1-4;F 4 fI Bk Sk/TW1-4 8 I1HJ0787 JOINT FOR TW1-4;F 4 i ok 5K/ TW1-4

9 IFT0890-01 Spring for cable support/Zin/TW; e 45 3z % F 5% 8 /48 B 8/ TW 9 IFT0890-01 Spring for cable support/Zin/TW; B 45 3 % F s & /48 B 5/ TW

10 ICN0798 Cable assembly/3M; B 4§48/ 3K 10 ICN00900 Cable assembly/3M; 8 4548/ 3K

11 IFT0824 Spring for cable support/Blue and white zinc plating; B 45 3z 14 FJ 38 & /4% 1% 83§ 11 IFT0824 Spring for cable support/Blue and white zinc plating; & 45 37 14 F 38 & /4% 1% 3§

12 1HJ0872 Back box with closing ring;/5 {8 &/2 i % 3 12 1HJ0872 Back box with closing ring;/& 18 &/% i % 3

13 IFT0063 EA0018 Screw M4x6;32 4 M4x6 13 IFT0063 EA0018 Screw M4x6;i8 4 M4x6

14 1ZH7051 Continental adapter / Miller M10X1 ; BXaX #4515 3/ $) M10X1 14 1ZH7051 Continental adapter / Miller M10X1 ; BXsX 3 3% sk/k $ M10X1

15 1TO0092 Connetecing adaptor TW1-4;5% % Sk i 4F/TW1-4 15 1TO0092 Connetecing adaptor TW1-4;5% % 3 i 4F/TW1-4

16 11C0067-06 Steel liner 1170.0307-0.035";W % £2 & 11°0.030"-0.035" 16 11C0067-06 Steel liner 11'0.030"-0.035";$Mi% £ & 11'0.030"-0.035"

Complete Torch Complete Torch
ICT5700 TW2 Torch 3m;TW24& 3m ICT5800 310-3545 TW3 Torch 3m;TW3#t 3m
ICT5706 TW2 Torch 4m;TW24¢ 4m ICT5806 312-3545 TW3 Torch 4m;TW34{& 4m
ICT5707 Tw2 Torch 4.6m;TW2i¢ 4.6m ICT5807 315-3545 Tw3 Torch 4.6m;TW3i¢ 4.6m
ICT5715 TW2 Torch 3m euro adaptor; TW24t 3m/BX = 1 5 3 Sk ICT5815 X310-3545 TW3 Torch 3m euro adaptor; TW3it: 3m BX 3 th i sk
ICT5711 TW2 Torch 4m euro adaptor; TW24¢ 4m/BR = & 5 3 & 1ICT5811 X312-3545 TW3 Torch 4m euro adaptor; TW3#8 4m X3 A s 3 sk
ICT5712 Tw2 Torch 4.6m euro adaptor; TW2#t 4.6m/BX 3 i1 R 1f 3k ICT5812 TW3 Torch 4.6m euro adaptor; TW34: 4.6m X = 1 5k 75 5k
ICT5713 M210-3035 Tw2 Torch 3m Miller adaptor; TW2if 3m K #1510 ICT5813 M310-3545 Tw3 Torch 3m Miller adaptor; TW3i¢ 3m K # 5 0
ICT5714 M212-3035 Tw2 Torch 4m Miller adaptor; TW2i¢ 4m K #1530 ICT5814 M312-3545 Tw3 Torch 4m Miller adaptor; TW3it 4m X #1510
ICT5720 M215-3035 Tw2 Torch 4.6m Miller adaptor; TW2it 4.6m X #1535 0 ICT5820 M315-3545 Tw3 Torch 4.6m Miller adaptor; TW34¢ 4.6m K #1530

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction) Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

---21---- ERTIEMER. NSEREHNSERSHER, BRHEAR (2FFHD ERTIEMER. NRRERGNSERSHEIR, BREEAR (AR ---22----




TW-400

RoHS

Technical data

Cooling A# 73
Duty cycle 60% ##%60%
Wire Size R4HRZE

13
14
15

16

Complete Torch

N {Z:}, N

C € mvooorss @

BRASH

Gas Cooled 5%
400Amp CO, ,350Amp MIX
®0.8-2.0mm

/
s

T T

1CS0691 24A-62
ICK0686 34A
ICU0009-12 14-116
ICF0070 54A
1CZ0699-01

ICV0793 84A
IHQ0081

IHJO777

IFT0876-02

ICN0908

IFT0824

IHJ0872

IFT0063 EA0018
1ZH7051

ITO0092

11C0009-03

1ICT5900 410-3545
ICT5906 412-3545
ICT5907 415-3545
ICT5915 X410-3545
ICT5911 X412-3545
1ICT5912 X415-3545
ICT5913 M410-3545
ICT5914 M412-3545
ICT5920 M415-3545

2 3 4
/S
m—
8
9
r‘x./_
16 2z
12 1
S ya
L
13—, =

Description

Gas nozzle ® 16l ®16mm

Insulator ;& % f&

Contact tip 1.2/ 1/4-28X37.4;5 M 1.2/ 1/4-28X37.4

Diffuser ;%3 i 8%

Torch head 60GR/TW4/64J-60/Nickel-plated outer tube ;¥ 3i 60GR/TW4/64J-60/5 18 5N &
MIG handle with screw;MIGF 1 7 18 £

Trigger Kit/TW;FF X &E4/TW

Joint for MIG handle;MIG F 1% f Bk sk

Spring for cable support/Zin/Long/TW; B 4 3 1% Fi 58 % /4% B $5//n /W
Cable assembly/3M; & 4540/ 3K

Spring for cable support/Blue and white zinc plating; B £ 3¢ 1 F 3% /4% 15 B &
Back box with closing ring;/z {8 &/& §i £ IR

Screw M4x6;42 22 M4x6

Continental adapter / Miller M10X1 ; B $#d5 Sk/K 8 M10X1

Connetecing adaptor TW1-4;4% 1 3k & #F/TW1-4

Steel liner 3.4M 0.9-1.2/TW;Ri£ £ & 3.4k 0.9-1.2/TW

TW4 Torch 3m;TW4i¢ 3m

TW4 Torch 4m;TW44i¢ 4m

TW4 Torch 4.6m;TW4it 4.6m

TW4 Torch 3m euro adaptor; TW44t 3m BX = R 4 Sk
TW4 Torch 4m euro adaptor; TW44f 4m EX R A 5§ 5k
Tw4 Torch 4.6m euro adaptor; TW44f: 4.6m BX =X o 5= 4 sk
Tw4 Torch 3m Miller adaptor; TW4ifs 3m K #1530

Tw4 Torch 4m Miller adaptor; TW4ifs 4m X #5100

Tw4 Torch 4.6m Miller adaptor; TW44t 4.6m K #1540

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

ERTIEMER. NRREGNSERSER, BREEAR (AREMD

v

RoHS

Technical data BARSH

Cooling A #1773
Duty cycle 60% ##%60%
Wire Size R« ERZ

®0.9-2.0mm

Miller

ronion | omse | rei

1 1CS0737
2 1CS0738
3 ICU0008-16
4 ICF0076
5 1CZ0086-01
6 ICV0754
7 IHQ0081
8 IHJ0777
9 IFT0876-02
10 ICN0794
1 IFT0824
12 IHJ0872
13 IFT0063
14 1ZH7051
15 ITO0092
16 11C0009-03

Complete Torch
ICT5500
ICT5506
ICT5507
ICT5515
ICT5511
ICT5512
ICT5513
ICT5514

ICT5520

C € mvooons @

Gas Cooled 5%
500Amp CO, ,400Amp MIX

e
e

25CT62
35CT
14-116
55
65J-60
85

94R

EA0018

515-116

X515-116

M515-116

16
1
14 12
I - /
—_— oy |
— "
13— ——
Description

Gas nozzle ® 16;5iH ® 16mm

Insulator;4 % &

Contact tip 1/16”; 5 B ¥ 1/16”

Diffuser; % i 88

Conductor tube 60°;#8 il 60°

MIG handle with screw;MIGF 1 # 18 &

Trigger Kit/ TW;FF X E#/TW

Joint for MIG handle;MIG F #& F Bk sk

Spring for cable support/Zin/Long/TVV;H 45 37 1% F 38 & /4% 8 ¥/ </ TW
Cable assembly/3M; e 4 40/ 3%

Spring for cable support/Blue and white zinc plating; B 4% 3 14 F 58 &/4% I5 5 4
Back box with closing ring; 5 8 /& i X IR

Screw M4x6;i% £ M4x6

Continental adapter / Miller M10X1 ; BX 5 4% 4% 3/ #h M10X1
Connetecing adaptor TW1-4;3% 3% 3k & 47/ TW1-4

Steel liner 3.4M 0.9-1.2/TW;Ri£ £ & 3.4k 0.9-1.2/TW

TWS5 Torch 3m; TW54t 3m

Tw5 Torch 4m; TW5if 4m

Tw5 Torch 4.6m; TW5it 4.6m

Tw5 Torch 3m euro adaptor; TW54t 3m BR 3 i s 4 sk
Tw5 Torch 4m euro adaptor; TW54¢ 4m Bz # o § s
Tw5 Torch 4.6m euro adaptor; TW548 4.6m BX 3 A o i sk
TWS5 Torch 3m Miller adaptor; TW5#t 3m X #5310
TW5 Torch 4m Miller adaptor; TW5if 4m K #1530
TW5 Torch 4.6m Miller adaptor; TW5it 4.6m X #1 50

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
E R FEMER. BREGNSERSHER, BRHEEAR (AFEHM




SUPER MAXI 150

RoHS

C € mveomrr @ o

Technical data BASH
Cooling ##73t Gas Cooled <% (@ e vse - PRL,
Duty cycle 60% ##%60%  180Amp CO, ,140Amp MIX
Wire Size B4 HE ©0.6-1.2mm e 13
10
12 11 8 7
e
e ——=
° 4

I T T T

1 1CS0001 MC0006 Gas Nozzle ® 14 EiHE © 14

2 ICU0003-08 MD0008-08 Contact tip ® 0.8; S B ©0.8

3 1CZ0007 MF0002 Torch head; #8371

4 ICV0057 MP0052 Handle; F#

5 IHQ0070 BX0020 Trigger;2 it B 7 52

6 ICN0860 MHO0310 Coaxial cable ;L4540

7 IFT0897 EA0342 Spring cable support; 3z 5 3# &

8 IHJ0645 BWO0195 Back box;/FiEE

9 IFT0063 EA0018 Screw;# £

10 IHJ0063 BW0018 Adaptor nut; 1§ #6§i K12 &

11 ITB0038 AR0083 Central adaptor TW/Euro M12x1/Spring pins; 1 # ## 3k TW/Euro M12x1/3 14§+
12 1ZT0072 FA0027 Liner nut M11x1; X £ EHE BT M11x1

13 11C0066-03 Steel liner 3.4m 0.8-1.0mm;%¥ £ & 3.4m 0.8-1.0mm
14 1CG6000 Spanner for MIG;MIG 184t ik F

Complete Torch

ICT1615 MA6165 MIG MAX150 torch 3m Euro/TW with spring pins;/&4 MAX150/3m/3 14 §H/&k X
ICT1611 MAG6166 MIG MAX150 torch 4m Euro/TW with spring pins;/&48 MAX150/4m /3 14 §H/&R X
ICT1612 MA6167 MIG MAX150 torch 4.6m Euro/TW with spring pins;/&4t MAX150/4.6m/3 {4 $t/Ek X

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
---25--- ERTFEMER. NBEREGNSERSHER, BRHEEART (A7EHM

SUPER MAXI 250 ==&<=~

v

RoHS

C € mvsoonis @

Technical data BASH 21

CoomaD -~
Cooling A# 7 Gas Cooled 5% 20
Duty cycle 60% ##%60%  250Amp CO,,200Amp MIX =
Wire Size B£E#Z ®0.8-1.2mm |

18 17 16

15— —

s —_—
I T T T

1 1ICS0673 MC0128 Gas Nozzle ®16 ;WM ®16

2 ICU0008-10 MD0003-10 Contacttip® 1.0; S 8B ® 1.0

3 ICF0006 MEO0001 Gas diffuser ;%) it 2%

4 1CZ0629 Torch head 45°;#8 1 45°

5 1CZ0628 Torch head 60°;# 31 60°

6 ITY0072 AU0027 Gas Hose Nipple;##k

7 1CG0020 MT0070 Adjusting Block Kit Clamp;ZE i

8 ICV0855-01 Handle; F#

8.1 1HJ0672 Hanger for handle MAXI1250 ® 16;MAXI F 4@ f # $#IMAXI250 ® 16
9 IHQ0070 BX0020 Trigger; X2 4& fl FF %

10 IFT0874 Screw 3.0x10;42%£ 3.0x10

11 IHJO777 BW0319 Joint with spring; 3 &k 15

12 ICNO798 MH0243 Coaxial cable 3m;E 440 3m

13 IFT0897-01 EA0342 Spring cable Support;3 {34 &

14 IHJ0645 BWO0195 Back box;FBE

15 IFT0063 EA0018 Screw M4x6;42 & M4x6

16 IHJ0070 BW0020 Gun plug nut; (246 i 42 &

17 ITB0038 AR0083 Central adaptor TW/Euro M12x1/Spring pins; 1 2 ## %k TW/Euro M12x1/38 1% §t
18 1ZT0072 FA0027 Liner nut M11x1;3¥ £ & 8 Z 128 M11x1

19 11C0067-06 Steelline 3.0m 0.8-0.9mm;% £ & 3.0m 0.8-0.9mm
20 1ICG6007 Spanner for Pan torch; B Xt B A AR F

21 ICG6000 Spanner for MIG;MIG 124t i1 F

Complete Torch

ICT1715-36 MAG6265 MIG MAXI 250 torch 3m with spring pins;24 MAXI 250/3m/3# £ £t
ICT1711-36 MA6266 MIG MAXI 250 torch 4m with spring pins;/&#t MAXI 250/4m /3 4 &
ICT1712-36 MA6267 MIG MAXI 250 torch 5m with spring pins;/&#t MAXI 250/5m /3 4 §

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
AT EMER. RREHNSERS IR, ERHERNRT (QIEM ---26----




SUPER MAXI 350

RoHS

C € mvooorss @

Technical data BARSH OO 2
Cooling 4#7%3 Gas Cooled 5% 21
Duty cycle 60% ##%60%  400Amp CO, ,300Amp MIX —
Wire Size B£EE ®0.8-1.6mm l
20
o

1H

1 1CS0067 MC0012 Gas Nozzle ® 18 ;EiH ® 18

2 ICU0009-12 MD0004-12 Contact tip ® 1.2, S 8 © 1.2

3 ICF0008 ME0003 Gas diffuser; % it

4 ICK0637 MQ0182 Insulator for Torch head;4 % I

5 1CZ0792 MF0247 Torch head ;¥ 3

6 ITY0073 AU0028 Back fitting coaxial cable ; B 48 3% sk

7 1CG0027 MT0072 Adjusting Block Kit Clamp;E {i #

8 ICV0855-01 Handle; ¥4

8.1 IHJ0670 Hanger for handle ® 18;MAXI F#Ff+E% © 18

9 IHQ0070 BX0020 Trigger;#2 18 F 7 %

10 IFT0874 Screw 3.0x10;#24£ 3.0x10

11 IHJ0777 BW0222 Joint for MIG handle;MIGF #& A Bk sk

12 IFT0876-01 Spring for cable support/Blue and white zinc plating; B8 4 3 ¥ F3 5 /48 15 B 5%
13 ICNO791 MH0246 Coaxial cable 3m;B 4i4H 3m

14 IFT0829 Spring for cable support/Blue and white zinc plating; 8 45 3z 4% Fi 3 8/4% 15 8 4%
15 IHJ0872 Back box with closing ring;/5 1B &/& i % I

16 IFT0063 EA0018 Screw M4x6;42 £ M4x6

17 IHJ0070 Adaptor nut;#&#t i X128

18 ITB0038 AR0083 Central adaptor TW/Euro M12x1/Spring pins; i R # sk TW/Euro M12x1/3% 1% &t
19 1ZT0072 FA0027 Liner nut M11x1;i% £ & 8 E 428 M11x1

20 11C0068-06 Steelliner 3.4m 1.2-1.6mm;¥ £ & 3.4m 1.2-1.6mm

21 1CG6007 Spanner for pan torch; B¢ B AR F

22 1CG6000 Spanner for MIG;MIG &4t 1& F

Complete Torch

ICT1815-36 MA6365 MIG MAXI 350 torch 3m with spring pins;/&4t MAXI 350/3m/5 4 §+
ICT1811-36 MA6366 MIG MAXI 350 torch 4m with spring pins;(&4t MAXI 350/4m/3 14§+
ICT1812-36 MA3667 MIG MAXI 350 torch 5m with spring pins;(&48 MAXI 350/5m/3 1%

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
---27---- ERTFEMER. NBEREGNSERSHER, BRHEEART (A7EHM

SUPERMAXI 450 =& £k v

v

RoHS

C € mvsoonis @

Technical data RARSH

Cooling A# 73 Gas Cooled 5%

Duty cycle 60% #%#%60%  500Amp CO, ,400Amp MIX
Wire Size B£HEE ®0.8-2.0mm

22
P

21

1 1CS0067 MC0012 Gas Nozzle ® 18;MEH & 18

2 ICU0005-12 MD0005-12 Contact tip ® 1.2/M8; 5 B} ® 1.2/M8

3 ICF0001 ME0006 Gas diffuser ;% i 28

4 ICK0637 M Q0182 Insulator for Torch head;4 % IR

5 1CZ0031 MF0086 Torch head ;4831

6 ITY0073 AU0028 Back fitting coaxial cable of MAXI;MAXI 4 B 4 4% sk

7 1CG0027 MT0072 Adjusting Block Kit Clamp;ZE i

8 ICV0855-01 Handle; F 1%

8.1 1HJ0673 Hanger for handle ® 20;MAXI 3 4% f £ $9® 20

9 IHQ0070 BX0020 Trigger; 1246 f3 FF %

10 IFT0874 Screw 3.0x10;424 3.0x10

11 IHJ0777 BW0222 Joint for MIG handle;MIGF # F Bk 3

12 IFT0876-01 Spring for cable support/Blue and white zinc plating; B 5 3% ¥ Fi 3% /4% 15 9 &
13 ICN0794 Mh0249 Coaxial cable 3m;B 440 3m

14 IFT0829 Spring for cable support/Blue and white zinc plating; B8 4 3 ¥ Fl 5 /48 15 B 5%
15 1HJ0872 Back box with closing ring; /5 18 &/& i % 3

16 IFT0063 EA0018 Screw M4x6;42 42 M4x6

17 1HJ0070 Adaptor nut;/2# i &2 8

18 ITB0038 AR0083 Central adaptor TW/Euro M12x1/Spring pins; i & ## 3k TW/Euro M12x1/3% 4 &
19 1ZT0072 FA0027 Liner nut M11x1; X £ E# E 12 E M11x1

20 11C0068-06 Steel liner 3.4m 1.2-1.6mm;% £ & 3.4m 1.2-1.6mm

21 1ICG6007 Spanner for pantorch: B X it A< AR F

22 1ICG6000 Spanner for MIG;MIG 1&#t 1k F

Complete Torch

1CT1915-36 MA6465 MIG MAXI 450 torch 3m with spring pins;&4& MAXI 450/3m/3 1% &+
1CT1911-36 MA6466 MIG MAXI 450 torch 4m with spring pins; it MAXI 450/4m/5 14§+
ICT1912-36 MA6467 MIG MAXI 450 torch 5m with spring pins;/& it MAXI 450/5m/3% 14§t

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
EATFEMER. MBRR4NSEESHOER, BRHANRT (RIHM ---28---




SUPERMAXI 4

v

RoHS

Technical data
Cooling 4#%3

C € mvooorss @

RS

Water Cooled 7k:4

Duty cycle 100% ##%100% 400Amp CO, ,350Amp MIX
Wire Size R£HE

®1.0-2.4mm

N o o &~ W

© o

1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Complete Torch

,,,,29,,,,

1

1CS0067
ICU0005-12
ICF0004
IC10061
ICG0027
ICV0855
IHQO0070
IFT0874
IHJO777
IFT0870
ICD0077
IHJ0715
IHJ0763
IFT0734
IFT0737
1ZT8070
IFT0063
IFT0764
IHJ0072
ITBO607
1ZT0071
IKH0605
11C0590
ICG6007
1CG6000
IHJ0306
IHJ0308
ICH7898-36
ICH7899-36

ICH7895-36

N
T T

MC0012
MD0005-12
MEO0009
MGO0016
MTO0072

BX0020

BX0222
EA0320
MNO0022
BW0265

AR0102
IFA0026
QB0105
GM0540
EA0297

MB2343
MB2344

MB2345

25
2

19 13

/o

17—, Ilr—m

Description

Gas Nozzle ® 18;M5 1 © 18

Contact tip @ 1.2/M8; S B ® 1.2/M8

Gas diffuser; 5> it

Torch head;#t 3

Adjusting Block Kit Clamp;zE {3 $

Handle;F 1A

Trigger;}2 4t F 7 5%

Screw 3.0x16;#244 3.0x16

Joint for MIG handle;3 #§ F Bk 3

Spring cable support; 44 37 #% f 38 &

Cable assenbly;7k i 45 48

Handle closing ring; ¥ #& i &£ IR

Back box for water cooled torches;’k 41 FiBE

Clamp ® 8.7mm;£4iE ® 8.7mm

Clamp ® 9.5mm; i ®9.5mm

Quick connector water ® 6mm;7Kk 4 RiEiHk ® 6mm

Screw M4x6;#2 £ M4x6

Hose support for water cooled rear box;7k & 3z #%

Adaptor nut/Blue;§i %42 £/15 &

Euro centre adaptor/water/maxi/spring pin; X =X A R 45 sk /7K /& /MAXI/38 14§
Liner nut; 3 22 & §i X 48 &

EPDM output water tube ® 5x8mm 0.8m red;EPDM H 7k& & 5x8mm 0.8m Red
Insulated Steel Liner 1.2-1.6/3m/Yellow; # 4 4 BiX £ & 1.2-1.6/3m/#EE
Spanner for pan torch; B X4 < AR F

Spanner for MIG;MIG £t 11 F

Plastic support for water cooling connector redsk /4 &

Plastic support for water cooling connector bluesk #/i% &

MIG MAXI 4000 torch 3m with spring pins;{£4t MAXI 4000/3m/3# {4 §t

MIG MAXI 4000 torch 4m with spring pins;(&#t MAXI 4000/4m/3# 4§t

MIG MAXI 4000 torch 5m with spring pins;(&4t MAXI4000/5m/3 {4 $t

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

ERTIEMET. NRRERGHSERSHIR, BRAHEEAR (AR

v

RoHS

I I T

10

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
ERTFEMER. NMBRREGHNSERSHER BRHERART (AFEHM

C € mvooonss @

"‘I @ |I|| ) |‘|| ) |‘|

10

1CZ0960 34.0350.1875
I1C10760 34.0350.1876
1ZH1237 42.0100.0225
ICF6000 42.0001.1718
1ICU0807-10

1ZF0042 42.0001.5171
1CS0891 42.0001.5172
1ICS0898 42.0001.5173
1CS0895 42.0001.5174
1CS0885 42.0001.6010

5
/_

4 3
Avea

SPARE PARTS Bct4

SUITABLE FOR FORNIUS #E#H=

AL 2300/AW 2500

Torch head AL2300 45°;AL2300 483 45°

Torch head AW2500 45°;AW2500 3 45°

Insulator ® 16.9x13.1;4& 238 ® 16.9x13.1
Contact tip holder AL2300;5 BB EE AL2300
Contact tip; 5 B #

Retaining sleeve ;MM 7 &

Gas Nozzle ® 17/ ® 20x66.5;5N 5B d 17/ d 20x66.5
Gas Nozzle ® 12/ ® 20x66.5 ;5N @ 12/ ® 20x66.5
Gas Nozzle ® 10/ ® 20x66.5;5M B © 10/ ® 20x66.5

Gas Nozzle ® 12/ ® 20x62.5;5M Bt HE & 12/ d 20x62.5

,,‘,{30, I




SPARE PARTS Ecff SPARE PARTS Bcf%

SUITABLE FOR FRONIUS #EH#i= SUITABLE FOR FRONIUS #EH=

v

RoHS

RoHS

C € Eneoo7a7 AL 3000/AW 4000

C € Eneoora7 AL 4000/AW 5000

I‘Il ) |i||

3
10 6

i_/:’ s

A

1

‘I‘I ) “ll 0"‘1'
©

10

-
I
|

12

N
N

11 /—

|
y

13

12

KN T I T T T

1 1CZ0966 34.0350.1771 Torch head AL3000 45°;AL3000 #6351 45° 1 1CZ0969 34.0350.1822 Torch head AL4000 45°;AL4000 £ 35i 45°
2 ICI0766 34.0350.1812 Torch head AW4000 45°;AW4000 37 45° 2 ICI0769 34.0350.1820 Torch head AW5000 45°;AW5000 31 45°
3 1ZH1239 42.0100.1014 Insulator ® 14/ ® 16.9x13(AL3000);4 %Ik ® 14/ ® 16.9x13(AL3000) 3 1ZH1231 42.0100.1018 Insulator ® 14.1/ ® 21x16(AL4000);4 % IR & 14.1/ ® 21x16(AL4000)
4 1ZH1238 42.0001.1010 Insulator ® 14/ ® 16.9x11(AW4000);4& £ 3K ® 14/ ® 16.9x11(AW4000) 4 1ZH1235 42.0100.1016 Insulator ® 15/ ® 21x10(AW5000);4& & IR ® 15/ ® 21x10(AW5000)
5 ICF0007 42.0001.5084 Contact tip holder M8x1.25/SW14x28;5 .M FE M8x1.25/SW14x28 5 ICF0003 42.0001.5122 Contact tip holder M10x1.25/SW13x32;5 B B B2 M10x1.25/SW13x32
6 ICU0807-12 Contact tip; & 2 6 ICU0807-16 Contact tip; 5 & 1%
7 1ZF0041 42.0001.2930 Retaining sleeve (AL3000/AW4000); B:# 37 & (AL3000/AW4000) 7 ICF0532 42.0001.1007 White ceramic gas diffuser;H & & & 9 it 8%
8 1CS0881 42.0001.5151 Gas Nozzle ® 11/ ® 22x67; 5N & 11/ O 22x67 8 1ZF0045 42.0001.2970 Retaining sleeve (AL4000/AW5000); I B 37 & (AL4000/AW5000)
9 1CS0882 42.0001.5269 Gas Nozzle ® 15/ ® 22x67;5M Bt #E & 15/ & 22x67 9 1CS0896 42.0001.5128 Gas Nozzle ® 17/ ® 25x79.3;5 i HE ® 17/ @ 25x79.3
10 1CS0883 42.0001.5619 Gas Nozzle ® 13/ ® 22x65;51M 5t HE & 13/ O 22x65/52 7% 10 1CS0890 42.0001.5129 Gas Nozzle ® 15/ ® 25x79.3;5M Bt HE & 15/ d 25x79.3;
1" 1CS0884 42.0001.5821 Gas Nozzle ® 17/ ® 22x67; 5Bl & 17/ & 22x67 1 1CS0892 42.0001.5607 Gas Nozzle ® 17/ ® 25x74.5;5MNEEHE © 17/ © 25x74.5/58 5%
12 1CS0897 42.0001.5096 Gas Nozzle ® 13/ ® 22x67;5M i M © 13/ ® 22x67 12 1CS0893 42.0001.5127 Gas Nozzle ® 20/ ® 25x79.3;5M Bt H ® 20/ @ 25x79.3
13 1CS0894 42.0001.5130 Gas Nozzle ® 17/ ® 25x79.3; 5N HE & 17/ d 25x79.3/58 7k
Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction) Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

---31---- ERTIEMET. NRRERGHSERSHIR, BRAHEEAR (AR ERTIEMER. NRRRGHSERSHIR, BREEAR (AR ---32----




CONTACT TIPS HHs

SUITABLE FOR BINZEL
PANASONIC

C € mxooonsz @

RoHS

|
|
L\
N
L8
> ] ol
O Y
wl w| O]
-
I
|
| |
| |
| | |
| | |
o
| :I(\ N‘I_\
s 50 &l
ol ol Il
; ;
wl wl ol

‘ —
I
sl 51 &l
ol Ol LI
wl wl ol

M6

25

E-Cu

Code
ICU0003-06
ICU0003-08
ICU0003-09
ICU0003-10

E-Cu

Code
ICU0004-06
ICU0004-08
ICU0004-10
ICU0004-12
ICU0004-16

E-Cu

Code
ICU0005-08
ICU0005-10
ICU0005-12
ICU0005-16
ICU0005-20
ICU0005-24

E-Cu

Code
ICU0746-08
ICU0746-10
ICU0746-12
ICU0746-14
ICU0746-16

Ref.
140.0008
140.0059
140.0177
140.0253

Ref.
140.0005
140.0051
140.0242
140.0379
140. 0555

Ref.
140.0114
140.0313
140.0442
140.0587
140.0653
140.0677

Ref.

Wire
®0.6
®0.8
®0.9
1.0

Wire
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
1.6

Wire
0.8
1.0
1.2
1.6
2.0
2.4

Wire
®0.8
®1.0
®1.2
1.4
®1.6

E-Cu-Al

Code

ICU0003-58
1CU0003-59
ICU0003-60
ICU0003-62

Ref.  Wire
141.0002 ©0.8
®0.9
141.0007 ®1.0
®1.2

E-Cu-Al

Code

ICU0004-58
ICU0004-59
1CU0004-60
1CU0004-62
ICU0004-66

Ref. Wire
141.0001 ©0.8
®0.9
141.0006 ®1.0
141.0010 ®©1.2
141.0020 ®1.6

E-Cu-Al

Cu-Cr-Zr

Code Ref.  Wire
ICU0003-76 140.0855 ®0.6
ICU0003-78 140.0062 ©0.8
ICU0003-80 140.0256 ®1.0
ICU0003-82 ®1.2

Cu-Cr-Zr

Code Ref.  Wire
ICU0004-78 140.0054 ©0.8
ICU0004-80 140.0245 ®1.0
ICU0004-82 140.0382 ®1.2

Cu-Cr-Zr

Code Ref.  Wire

ICU0005-78
ICU0005-80
ICU0005-82
ICU0005-84
ICU0005-86

140.0117
140.0316
140.0445

140.0590

®0.8
®1.0
1.2
®1.4
1.6

Code Ref.  Wire
ICU0005-58 141.0003 ©0.8
1CU0005-59 ®0.9
ICU0005-60 141.0008 ®1.0
ICU0005-62 141.0015 ®1.2
ICU0005-66 141.0022 ®©1.6
1CU0005-70 ®2.0
1CU0005-74 ®2.4
Code Ref.  Wire
1CU0746-60 ®1.0
ICU0746-62 ®1.2
ICU0746-64 1.4

Code Ref. Wire
ICU0746-78 ®0.8
ICU0746-79 ®0.9
ICU0746-80 1.0
ICU0746-82 1.2
ICU0746-84 1.4
ICU0746-86 1.6
ICU0746-100 D 1.0AL
ICU0746-102 D1.2AL

F N

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
ERTFEMER. NBEREGNSERSHER, BRHEEART (A7EHM

,,,,33,,,,

CONTACT TIPS =KX 5HE

SUITABLE FOR TWECO

RoHS

M6X1

iz

6.3mm-1/4"

25.4mm

M6X1

E

7.0mm-0.28"

25.4mm

M6X1

1
25.4mm

6.3mm-1/4"

1/4-28

38mm

6.3mm-1/4"

1/4-28

38mm

6.3mm-1/4"

C € sz @

E-Cu

Code

ICU0762-06
ICU0762-08
1ICU0762-09
ICU0762-10
ICU0762-12

E-Cu

ICU0763-08
ICU0763-09
ICU0763-10
ICU0763-12

E-Cu

Code

ICU0764-06
1CU0764-08
ICU0764-09
ICU0764-10
ICU0764-12

E-Cu

ICU0008-06
1CU0008-08
1CU0008-09
1CU0008-10
1ICU0008-12
ICU0008-13
ICU0008-16
1CU0008-20
1CU0008-62
ICU0008-66

E-Cu

41.3mm

ICU0768-06
ICU0768-08
ICU0768-09
ICU0768-10
ICU0768-12
ICU0768-13
ICU0768-16

Ref.
11-23
11-30
11-35
11-40
11-45

11H-30
11H-35
11H-40
11H-45

Ref.

117-23
117-30
11T-35
11T-40
11T-45

14-23
14-30
14-35
14-40
14-45
14-52
14-116
14-564
14A-364
14A-116

14T-23
14T-30
147-35
14T-40
14T-45
14T-52
14T-116

Wire
0.6
0.8
0.9
®1.0
®1.2

0.8
0.9
1.0
1.2

Wire
0.6
0.8
0.9
®1.0
1.2

0.6
0.8
$0.9
1.0
1.2
1.3
1.6
2.0
1.2
1.6

0.6
®0.8
0.9
1.0
1.2
1.3
1.6

BERNARD

ESAB

LINCOLN

MILLER

SAF

TREGASKISS
INTERCHANGEABLE AT REQUEST

-
ICU0009-09 14H-35 ®0.9
ICU0009-10 14H-40 ®1.0
;\g ICU0009-12 14H-45 ®1.2
: ;; ICU0009-13 14H-52 ®1.3
ICU0009-16 14H-116 ®1.6
ICU0009-20 14H-564 2.0
v ICU0009-62 14AH-364 ®1.2
7.0mm-0.283" ICU0009-66 14AH-116 1.6
-
ICU0761-09 14HT-35 ®0.9
e ICU0761-10 14HT-40 ®1.0
E E ICU0761-12 14HT-45 ®1.2
’ ICU0761-13 14HT-52 1.3
ICU0761-16 14HT-116 ®1.6
v ICU0761-20 14HT-564 ®2.0
7.0mm-0.283"

5/16-24

50.8mm

8.7mm-11/32"

5/16-24

=i

8.7mm-11/32"

ICU0060-09 15H35 ®0.9
ICU0060-12 15H45 ®1.2
ICU0060-14 15H52 ®1.4
ICU0060-16 15H116 ®1.6
ICU0060-20 15H564 ®2.0
ICU0060-24 15H332 ®2.4
ICU0060-28 15H764 ®2.8

E-Cu

1ICU0061-09
ICU0061-12
ICU0061-13
ICU0061-16
1CU0061-20
ICU0061-24
ICU0061-28
ICU0061-32
ICU0061-62
ICU0061-66

15HFC35
15HFC45
15HFC52
156HFC116
15HFC564
156HFC332
15HFC764
156HFC18
156AHFC364
156AHFC116

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

ERTIEMER. NRRRGHSERSHIR, BREEAR (AR

0.9
1.2
1.3
1.6
2.0
®2.4
2.8
®3.2
d1.2AL
D1.6AL

,,,,34,,,,




NOZZLES Wit

SUITABLE FOR BINZEL

C € svowsr @

MIG 15

RoHS

MIG 24/240

MIG 25

MIG 26/400/500

[ose [ Rt [l peseription = JPack

© ICS0062 145.0123  Gas nozzle® 9.5mm;BHE® 9.5mm/15AK 10

5 S ICS0063  145.0075 Gas nozzle® 12mm;BiH® 12mm/15AK 10

vy ICS0064 145.0041 Gas nozzle ® 16mm; M ® 16mm/15AK 10

18 ICS0070  145.0183  Spot welding gas nozzle ® 16mm; &2 K 16mm/15AK 10

19 ICS0711  145.0143  Tapered gas nozzle ® 13mm;#E 8 15 B © 13mm/15AK 10
T T T

ICS0800 145.0047  Gas nozzle ® 17mm;HH® 17mm/24KD 10

3 8 ICS0806 145.0080 Gas nozzle ®12.5mm;BiIE® 12.5mm/24KD 10

ICS0807 145.0128  Gas nozzle ® 10mm; M #® 10mm/24KD 10

®20 ICS0808 145.0174  Spotwelding gas nozzle; & & BiHE/24AK 10

[coe | Rer | Beseription ____[paci

o ICS0077 145.0124  Gas nozzle ® 11mm;Bi M ® 11mm/25AK 10

5 3 ICS0078 145.0100  Gas nozzle ® 15mm; B H® 15mm/25AK 10
ICS0079 145.0042  Gas nozzle ® 18mm; B H ® 18mm/25AK 10

©22 ICS0715 145.0153  Tapered gas nozzle ® 11mm;## & BB © 11mm/25AK 10
®19 ICS0712  145.0214  Tapered gas nozzle ® 14mm;$ & B B © 14mm/25AK 10

ICS0075 145.0169  Spot welding gas nozzle ®18mm; & {2 B ©18mm/25AK 10

L

76

ICS0713  145.0085  Gas nozzle ® 16mm; i H® 16mm/401D-501D 10
> O24 ICS0740 145.0132  Gas nozzle ® 14mm;lE#® 14mm/401D-501D 10
ICS0746  145.0051  Gas nozzle ® 19mm; B H® 19mm/401D-501D 10

MIG 36

ICS0747 145.0148  Adjusted tapered nozzle ® 15mm;iE# ©15mm/401D-501D 10

ICS0748 145.0179  Spotwelding gas nozzle ®20mm; & 2 5 % ©20mm/401D-501D 10

[cose [ Ret. | Descrlption __Jpac

3
ICS0071 145.0126  Gas nozzle ® 12mm; B #® 12mm/36KD 10
> D24 ICS0072 145.0078 Gas nozzle ® 16mm;iEHE® 16mm/36KD 10
ICS0073 145.0045 Gas nozzle ® 19mm; M #E® 19mm/36KD 10
ICS0660 145.0172  Spotwelding gas nozzle ® 20mm; & /& B © 20mm/36KD 10

Note: About the registered trade mark

,,,,35,,,,

, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
ERTIEMET. NRRERGHSERSHIR, BRAHEEAR (AR

NOZZLES "5k

SUITABLE FOR BINZEL

v

RoHS

C € mvo0ora7 (@

MIG 40KD
Code m Description m
o
[}
ICS0700  145.0079 Gas nozzle ® 18mm 40KD;MEH & 18mm 40KD 10
v 1CS0701 145.0046 Gas nozzle ® 21mm 40KD;BH ® 21mm 40KD 10
ICS0702  145.0127 Gas nozzle ® 14mm 40KD;BiH ® 14mm 40KD 10
SUITABLE FOR MIG MAXI
Code m Description m
w
2 ICS0001  MC 0006  Gas nozzle ® 14mm MAXI150;8 8 ® 14mm MAXI150 10
ICS0002 MC 0007  SpotWelding Gas Nozzle; s /& B I 10
@20 ICS0005 MC0005 Gasnozzle ® 11mm MAXI150;8 8 ® 11mm MAXI150 10
Code m Description m
= ICS0003 MC 0008 Gasnozzle ® 11mm MAXI250;# ® 11mm MAXI250 10
ICS0004 MCO0009  Gas nozzle ® 14mm MAXI250;BH ® 14mm MAXI250 10
®24 ICS0060 MC 0010  Gas Nozzle ® 18mm;EiHE ® 18mm 10
ICS0673 MC0128  Gasnozzle ® 16mm MAXI250;15 B ® 16mm MAXI250 10
ICS0674 MC 0129 Tapered Gas Nozzle ® 14mm;E # B ® 14mm 10
Y Code m Description m
[Ie]
B ICS0066  MC 0011  Gas nozzle ® 16mm MAXI350;8H ® 16mm MAXI350 10
ICS0067 MC0012  Gas nozzle ® 18mm MAXI350;# ® 18mm MAXI350 10
»28 1CS0068 MC 0013  Gas nozzle ® 20mm MAXI350;5 k% & 20mm MAXI350 10
ICS0743  MC 0298  Nozzle ® 14mm ;EiH ® 14mm 10

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

AT EMBR. NBREGNSEHS IR, FRHEAR (QAFEMD ----36----




TW TYPE NOZZLES =x5ihg

SUITABLE FORTWECO

C € mvooorss @

RoHS

I T T

e

of | | 115/16-51m
44nn
o) T15/16-8Thd
1-17/32]
TW2-TW4 39un
@ T15/16-8Thd
2-1/16"
5230
0| T15/16-20Thd
1-3/4”
&4 4nn
oﬂwsumw
T

ICS0577

1CS0084
1CS0090
1CS0096
ICS0792

ICS0773
ICS0774
ICS0780

ICS0786
1CS0787

ICS0575
ICS0578
ICS0579

ICS0571
ICS0572

24AT-3788

24CT-508
24CT-628
24CT-758
24CT-378

24CT-50F
24CT-62F
24CT-75F

24CT-62R
24CT-T2R

24FN-758
24FN-508
24FN-628

24FN-62R
24FN-62F

Gas nozzle 3/8"(®9.5mm) ;BT HED9.5mm

Gas nozzle 1/2"(®12.7mm) ;B HEG12.7mm
Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm) ;B BEG16mm
Gas nozzle 3/4"(®19mm) ;BEHED19mm
Gas nozzle 3/8"(®9.5mm) ;B H®9.5mm

Gas nozzle 1/2"(®12.7mm) ;B P 12.7mm
Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm) ;B HED16mm
Gas nozzle 3/4"(®19mm) ;B 19mm

Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm) ;B HED16mm
Gas nozzle 3/4"(®19mm) ;BEHED19mm

Gas nozzle 3/4"(®19mm) ;BEHED19mm
Gas nozzle 1/2"(®12.7mm) ;B HE®12.7mm
Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm) ;B HED16mm

Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm)L=52.3mm ;D 16mm
Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm)L=39mm ;B HED16mm

[ 1ype | _imege | Code |Ret | Description |

®
TW5

T1-8Thd

2-3/16
51mm

1ICS0730
ICS0736
1ICS0737

25CT-50
25CT-75
25CT-62

Gas nozzle 1/2"(®12.7mm) ;i #
Gas nozzle 3/4"(®19mm) ;i HE
Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm) ;M

I T 2 2

™W2

22.2mm

TW3-TW4 2

“z75m
-
49. 3mm
TW2-TW4

W5 1

54mm

ICK0680

ICK0686

ICS0085

ICS0739

ICS0738

32

34A

34CT

34FN

35CT

Insulator 32;4 % & 32

Insulator 34A;4 % & 34A

Insulator 34CT;4 % & 34CT

Insulator 34FN;4 £ & 34FN

Insulator 35CT;4 & f& 35CT

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

,,,,37,,,,

ERTIEMET. NRRERGHSERSHIR, BRAHEEAR (AR

TW TYPE NOZZLES =3hsihs

v

RoHS

C € mvsooniz @

\(lm. 5Thd

57. lnm

MIIXL 5Thd
¢ 2-1/4" >
57. Tmm
53mm

QEU\L 5Thd
53mm

|_1ype | _image | code | Ref. [Description

‘ 3-1/8"
78mm

Tw2 3-1/16"
77. 9mm

| vpe | image | code [Ret. [Daseription

@ 19/16-18Thd
3-5/16"
Sl
® 9/16-18Thd
3-5/32"
S0mm

3-5/16"
84mm

82mm

TW2-TW4

3-1/2" ‘
88mm

o]
3-1/2"
88mm

1CS0080
1CS0086
1CS0087

1CS0500

1CS0506

1CS0507
1CS0971
1CS0972

ICS0785
1ICS0788
1CS0789

1CS0509

1CS0501
1CS0502
1CS0505

1CS0097
1CS0098
1CS0099
1ICS0698

1CS0797
1CS0798
1CS0799
1CS0795

1CS0503
1CS0504
1CS0500

1CS0566
1CS0567

1CS0695
1CS0691
1CS0692

1CS0568
1CS0569
1CS0565
1CS0561

1CS0562
1CS0563
1CS0564
ICS0570
1CS0576

SUITABLE FORTWECO

[ vee | image | Code [Rer. [Desoription |

21-37  Gas Nozzle 3/8” ® 9.5mm ;BiH® 9.5mm
21-50  Gas Nozzle 1/2" ® 12.5mm ;B 12.5mm
21-62  Gas Nozzle 5/8" ® 16mm ;BEHE® 16mm
21T-37 Gas nozzle 3/8" ® 9.5mm ;B HED 9.5mm

21T-37F Gas nozzle 3/8" ® 9.5mm ;B HED 9.5mm

21-37F
21-50F
21-62F

Gas nozzle 3/8” ® 9.5mm ;i D 9.5mm
Gas nozzle 1/2" ® 12.5mm ;B D 12.5mm
Gas nozzle 5/8" ® 16 ;BiHED 16

22-62  Gasnozzle 5/8" ® 16mm;BiHED 16mm
22-37  Gasnozzle 3/8” (® 9.5mm) ;BiM® 9.5mm
22-50  Gasnozzle 1/2" ® 12.5mm;BEH® 12.5mm

22T-37SS  Gas nozzle 3/8” (® 9.5mm );BiM® 9.5mm

22-508S Gas nozzle 1/2"(®12.5mm) ;B 12.5mm
22-62SS Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm) ;B ED16mm
22-37SS Gas nozzle 3/8” (® 9.5mm) ;BiHE® 9.5mm

23-37  Gas nozzle 3/8" ® 9.5mm;BiHE® 9.5mm
23-50  Gasnozzle 1/2" ® 12.5mm;BHED 12.5mm
23-62  Gasnozzle 5/8" ® 16mm;BEHED 16mm;
23-75  Gasnozzle 3/4" ® 19mm;BiHE 3/4"®19mm

23-37F Gas nozzle ;B
23-50F Gas nozzle ;B
23-62F Gas nozzle ;B
23-75F Gas nozzle 3/4"(®19mm) ;BEHEO19mm

23H-50 Gas nozzle 1/2"(®12.5mm) ;BEED12.5mm
23H-62  Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm) ;D 16mm
23H-75  Gas nozzle 3/8"(P9.5mm) ;B HEED9I.5mm

237-37  Gas nozzle 3/8"(®9.5mm);BEkED9I.5mm
23T-37F Gas nozzle 3/8"(®9.5mm) ;B HED9I.5mm

24A-50  Gasnozzle 1/2" ® 12.5mm;BEHED 12.5mm
24A-62  Gas nozzle 5/8" ® 16mm;MEHED 16mm
24A-75  Gas nozzle 3/4" ® 19mm;BEHED 19mm

24A-37SS  Gas nozzle 3/8"(®9.5mm) ;B EDI.5mm
24A-5088  Gas nozzle 1/2"(®12.5mm) ;B HED12.5mm
24A-6288  Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm) ;B KD 16mm
24A-7588  Gas nozzle 3/4"(®19mm) ;B HED19mm

24AH-50 Gas nozzle 1/2"(®12.5mm) ;BEED12.5mm
24AH-62 Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm) ;D 16mm
24AH-75 Gas nozzle 3/4"(®19mm) ;B HED19mm
24AH-628S  Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm) ;B EED16mm
24AH-7283  Gas nozzle 3/4"(®19mm) ;B HED19mm

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

ERTIEMER. NRRRGHSERSHIR, BREEAR (AR

,,,,38,,,,




DIFFUSERS AND TIP HOLDERS DIFFUSERS AND TIP HOLDERS

SUITABLE FOR BINZEL ﬁj\ijzlf,;:% ﬁE'_ % I]%@ éj\ijilf:;:% &ﬂE'_ %u%@ SUITABLE FOR BINZEL

) C € Eneosra7 (© v CE EN 609747 (€0

ICF0039 012.0183  White plastic gas diffuser; 3 t& ¥ 43| 4 i7i 88/24KD ICF0021 142.0022  Contacttip holder M8x25mm;S: & B EEM8x25mm/401D-501D
J.hrr L‘.I @ || o ICF0539 White ceramic gas diffuser; 5 & 8 % 4 i 8/24KD B ICF0024  030.0145  White plastic gas diffuser; & ¥ 4 i% 8/401D-501D
i} 4 1 ICU0683  142.0003  Contact tip holder ;5 B I EE/M6x26mm/24KD - @® ICF0029 030.0037 Black plastic gas diffuser; & %2 %} 4} ;7 #8/401D-501D
o 'I“‘_V-_L o ICU0684 Contact tip holder ;5 & B EE/M6x28mm/24KD : ] ICF0036 142.0008  Contacttip holder M6x25mm;S: & I EEM6x25mm/401D-501D
® CF0839 Red silicon gas diffuser;4I & & f% 4 i 88/24KD o M6 ICF0037 142.0013  Contact tip holder M6x29mm;S: & ¥ EEM6x29mm/401D-501D
i M8 ICF0038 142.0027  Contacttip holder M8x29mm;S: 8 B EEM8x29mm/401D-501D
MIG 25 ICF0524  030.0190  White ceramic gas diffuser; 3 & % 4} i 8/401D-501D
m @ ICF0840 Contacttip holder M8x25mm/COPPER; & # B FEEM8x25mm/% $//401D-501D
* © @ ICF0846 Contacttip holder M8x29mm/COPPER; S i B FEM8x29mm/% $§/401D-501D
@ ICF0061 142.0001  Gas diffuser M6x35mm;4} ift 8 M6x35mm/25AK
|I v ICF0090 Gas diffuser M8x35mm; % it 8 M8x35mm/25AK
> M6
> M8

SUITABLE FOR TWECO

wie 26 [ Code | Rer. [ Descripton

ICU0016  142.0007  Contact tip holder M6x22mm; & B EEM6x22mm/26KD

| vpe | image ] Code|Ret [Description

M11X1.5Thd

M10X1.5Thd
w ICF0063 51 Diffuser ;4 it

ICU0017  142.0082  Contact tip holder M8x22mm; & F B EEM8x22mm/26KD
ICF0035 018.0116  White plastic gas diffuser; 3 & ¥ # 4 i 22/26KD

16X1Thd

:‘\ - - 4 ., | N i 2 ICF0535 018.0141  White ceramic gas diffuser; 3 & [ & 43 i# 88/26KD WA
J i ! @ ICF0935 Black plastic gas diffuser; 2 & #8 %} 4 i 8/26KD L%"
> M6 H 1/2-13Thd
M8 H 3/8-24Thd
| Code | Ref. | Descripon | T oo (s w2 msltor 1 328 18
50. 8mm ’ =
MIG 36 1/2-13Thd

3/8-24Thd

ICF0062 014.0261  White plastic gas diffuser; 3 & ¥4} % 7% 88/36KD

1/4-28Thd

@® ICF0096 014.0026 Black plastic gas diffuser; 2 & ¥ %} 4 i 82/36KD ICF0073 52-23  Diffuser 433
,,,,, ICF0562 014.0023  White ceramic gas diffuser; 3 & [ & % i #5/36KD (used with 23series nozzles or 34A;H F

2 e - TW2 " "

’ ICU0018 142.0005  Contact tip holder M6x28mm; 5 B I EEM6x28mm/36KD 9/16-18Thd 23R FISHI4AR T 9 1 1)

- 3/8-24Thd
1 N d
g a Q ® ICU0019 142.0020  Contacttip holder M8x28mm;S: & B FEM8x28mm/36KD 3
‘ 1 oz ICF0064 52FN  Diffuser ;53
3 | e ICU0686 142.0011  Contacttip holder M6x32mm; 5 F #§ FEM6x32mm/36KD >
ﬂ - mg ICU0687 Contact tip holder M8x32mm; 5 & B EEM8x32mm/36KD
>

2
>
50. 8mm

1/4-28Thd

32.8

1/4-28Thd

3/8-24Thd

TW3-TW4 X
P ICF0070  54A Diffuser ;43 it
31. Tmm
MIG 40KD z i
MIG 40KD .
Code Ref. Description S = E ICF0076 55 Diffuser ;%) it 2%
“ 35m > -
ICU0026  145.0021  Contact tip holder 40KD/M8/43mm;5: 8 W FE/40KD/M8/43mm § g
Q 5 9 ICU0027  145.0025  Contact tip holder 40KD/M8/47mm; S i B EE/40KD/M8/47mm WS B =N ‘ g ICF0071  55SW  Diffuser ;53 iit &
ICF0097  015.0021  White plastic gas diffuser 40KD; 3 & %8 #} 4 i7i 38 40KD
g’ ICFO531  015.0023 White ceramic gas diffuser 40KD;E & 9 & 4 i % 40KD = z
- <g+>‘ N ICF0072 55H Diffuser ;4 7 8%
Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction) Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

---39---- ERTIEMET. NRRERGHSERSHIR, BRAHEEAR (AR ERTIEMER. NRRRGHSERSHIR, BREEAR (AR ----40----




LINERS =%

SUITABLE FORBINZEL

¥ C€ eneoorat (©

EURO-TYPE / STEEL EX=iNiX 2z

Blue ©0.6-0.8mm
EEMxEesE

Insulation steel liner Blue ©1.4x4.0x4.6mm

3.4m 11C0500 124.0011 1
4.4m 11C0506 124.0012 1
5.4m 11C0507 124.0015 1
500m 11C0065 1

Yellow ®1.2-1.6mm (flat)
EERTMSLE

Insulation steel liner Yellow ®2.4x4.2x4.7mm

T

3.4m 11C0590 124.0041 1
4.4m 11C0596 124.0042 1
5.4m 11C0597 124.0044 1
500m 11C0017 1
®©0.8-1.0mm
TG EWL LT

Steel liner ®1.4x4.5mm

T

3.5m 11C0577 122.0005 1
4.5m 11C0578 122.0007 1
5.5m 11C0579 122.0009 1
500m 11C0025 1
®1.2-1.6mm
TG EMELE

Steel liner ®2.5x4.5mm

- oo T T raoe

3.5m 11C0580 122.0056 1
4.5m 11C0586 122.0060 1
5.5m 11C0587 122.0073 1
500m 11C0016 1

)

Red ©1.0-1.2mm
dEMxEssE

Insulation steel liner Red ®2x4.0x4.6mm

T ose Rt Lpee ]

3.4m 11C0560 124.0026 1
4.4m 11C0566 124.0031 1 11C0065
5.4m 11C0567 124.0035 1 11C0018
500m 11C0018 1 11C0051
11C0017
Yellow ®©1.2-1.6mm (rounded)
HAWNELE
Insulation steel liner Yellow ®2.5x4.5x4.7mm
(] codo | ret | pack |
11C0016

3.4m 11C0550
4.4m 11C0556
5.4m 11C0557
500m 11C0012

[Ny

©1.0-1.2mm
TG BEMELE
Steel liner ®2.0x4.5mm

EEEE

11C0064

11C0070 -

EURO-TYPE / TEFLON Eiz{iF@ vz 4

Blue ©0.6-0.9mm

Teflon liner ®1.5x4mm

T oone T rer e

3.5m 11C0100 126.0005 1
4.5m 11C0106 126.0008 1
5.5m 11C0107 126.0011 1
200m 11C0070 1

3.5m 1IC0571  122.0031 1 1CO0077—— ‘
4.5m  1IC0572  122.0036 1 \
5.5m  1IC0573  122.0039 1
500m  11C0019 1
110291
~-11C0275
;"IICO_280
Red ©1.0-1.2mm
dEBFELTELE
Teflon liner ®2x4mm =

- 11c0265

3.5m 11C0160 126.0021 1 P 1

~-11co2
4.5m 11C0166 126.0026 1 COE 60
5.5m 11C0167 126.0028 1
200m 11C0064 1

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

,,,41,,,,

ERTIEMET. NRRERGHSERSHIR, BRAHEEAR (AR

v

RoHS

C € mvsoonz @

EURO-TYPE / TEFLON K@ IXLE

Yellow ®1.2
BHEFALEY

'I_PEE
Teflon liner ® 3.&4.5mm

-1.6mm

11C0500- 1
IIC0.560~W~W~;, 5.5m 11C0217 126.0045
: 200m 11C0077
11C0590 -
; Blue ©0.6-0.9mm
1Co550 EERRLHEELE

3.5m 11C0260
4.5m 11C0266
5.5m 11C0267
||Cq577/
ICos71 ®1.0-1.2mm
: FERL XL EHEELE
”00:580 ””” Graphite liners ® 4.&2.0mm-+Terminator

oo oo | pea

3.5m 11C0275
4.5m 11C0271
5.5m 11C0272
200m 11C0088

Black®0.8-1.0mm
EaNELE
Insulation steel liner ® 1.8x4.2x5.0mm

3.1m  1IC0551

lcoos8s 1 41m  11C0552
5.1m  11C0553
500m  11C0010

00510%

11C0518 ‘

5
3.5m 11C0210 126.0039
4.5m 11C0216 126.0042

- 4 g

Teflon liner ® 4.0x1.5mm+terminator

" Toow Lo ] peee

1
1
1

- a o

ECCEE TR

a a4

LINERS =&

SUITABLE FOR BINZEL

Paxland

Red ©1.0-1.2mm
deEGFRLHEZELE
Teflon liner® 2.84.0mm+terminator

EECEE

3.5m 11C0265 1
4.5m 11C0261
5.5m 11C0262

Yellow ®1.2-1.6mm
EeERLHNELE

Teflon liner ® 3.@4.5mm+terminator

Lo T ror ] e |

3.5m 11C0280 1
4.5m 11C0286 1
5.5m 11C0287 1

EURO-TYPE /| GRAPHITE BXT\ A= HIELE

®1.2-1.6mm
AEREELEHRELE
Graphite liners 4.5x2.7mm+Terminator

Lo T R vee]

3.5m 11C0291 1
4.5m 11C0292 1
5.5m 11C0293 1
200m 11C0089 1
®1.2-1.6mm
EERAELE

Graphite liners ©4.7x2.7mm

ECI

200m 11C0059 1
SUITABLE FOR PAN
PAN-TYPE HIUZE#E
Green ©1.0-1.2mm
FRINXLE

Insulation steel liner ® 1.8x4.6x5.2mm

3.5m 11IC0510 1
4.5m 11C0516 1
5.5m 11C0517 1
500m 11C0051 1
Black ®1.2-1.6mm
EeiNELE

Insulation steel liner ® 2x5x5.6mm

(oo T rer oo

3.5m 11C0518 1
4.5m 11C0519 1
5.5m 11C0515 1
500m 11C0061 1

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

ERTIEMER. NRRRGHSERSHIR, BREEAR (AR

,,,,42,,,,




LINERS =4 % COMPLETE CABLES H4i4H

SUITABLE FOR TWECO

€ Eneoora7 (GO

c € EN 60974-7 ‘

RoHS

A EURO TYPE [t
Gas cooled %
15AK 24-25KD
| Amp | Linim) mmm L _[cose [ Rer. [ Pack Jl L code [ Ref. [ Pack
15°(4.6m)  11C0743  23-40-15 02E0.6) 3m  ICN0663 1 3m  ICN0664 1
160A 15°(4.6m)  1IC0744  35-40-15 0.030"-0.0357(0.8-0.9) 1 4m ICN0676 1 4m ICN0679 1
5m ICN0677 1 5m ICN0675 1
157(4.6m) 11C0004 45-40-15 0.0407-0.045"(1.0-1.2) 1
15"(4.6m) 11C0800 42-23-15 0.237(0.6) 1 26KD
180-250A ., N .,
157(4.6m) 11C0066 42-3035-15 0.0307-0.035"(0.8-0.9) 1 3m ICNO696 1 3m ICNO670 1
1 4m ICN0697 1 4m ICN0672 1
5m ICN0699 1 5m ICN0673 1
11"(3.4m)  11C0067-03 0.035"-0.045"(0.9-1.2) 1
PAN
15"(4.6m)  11C0771 44-3545-15 0.035"-0.0457(0.9-1.2) 1 40KD

3m ICN0619 1

300-450A 15”(4.6m)  11C0068 44-116-15 0.0527-1/16"(1.3-1.6) 1 :
117(3.4m) 11C0776-03 5/64”(2.0) 1 4m ICN0615 1
5m ICN0611 1
15°(4.6m)  11C0776 44-564-15 5/647(2.0) 1
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr 160A
15°(4.6m)  11C0866 44-332-15 3/327(2.4) 1 A PANTYPE 13t

Water cooled K&

15”(4.6m)  11C0071 45-3545-15 0.035"-0.045"(0.9-1.2) 1 PAN180 PAN350

15"(4.6m)  11C0072 45-116-15 0.0527-1/16"(1.3-1.6) 1
500-650A
15”"(4.6m) 11C0073 45-564-15 5/647(2.0) 1 3m ICNO110 1 3m ICN0188 1
4m ICNO116 1 4m ICN0189 1
180-250A 15°(4.6m -332- 3/327(2.4
¢ ) licooss 48-332-15 (2:4) ! 5m ICNO117 1 5m ICN0185 1
EURO TYPE [#:{,
PAN500 Water cooled cable 240/400/500
300-4508 [“Amp | Liinim) | cods mmm L _[codo L Rei. [ Pack 1 L Tcose [ Ror. [Pack
107(3m) 11C0980  35TF-40-10  0.0307-0.035"(0.8-0.9) Assembly JKEB 45 4R 3m  ICN0180 1 3m ICD0067 1
160A 4m ICN0186 1 4m ICD0068 1
10”(3m) 11C0986  35TF-40-10 0.040"-3/64"(1.0-1.2) 1
5m ICN0187 1 5m ICD0069 1
15”(4.6m) 11C0987  42N-3545-15  0.036"-3/647(0.8-1.2) 1
180-250A
15”(4.6m) 11C0988  44N-3545-15  0.036-3/647(0.8-1.2) 1 Rubber tube Power cable 7kt Gas tube <&
300-450A 15”(4.6m) 11C0256  45N-116-15 0.030"-3/64"(0.8-1.2) 1
Wi duit 3m IKT0064 3m IKH0030
500-650A 15”(4.6m) 11C0989  45N-116-15 1/16”(1.6) 1 ire condul 4m IKT0070 1 4m IKHO036 1
5m IKT0076 1 5m IKH0037 1
Control lines Wire conduit %444 Control wire
Gos ube | L[| Code |
3m IKH0027 3m IHQ0690-03
Water inlet tube 4m IKH0028 1 4m  1HQ0690-04 1
5m IKH0029 1 5m IHQ0690-05 1
Water inlet tube 2K Rubber tube #5E5ME
| L | Code mm | L__[code IEEIW
3m IKH0021 3m ICK0705
4m IKH0022 1 4m ICK0701 1
5m IKH0023 1 5m ICK0702 1
Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction) Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

---43--- ERTIEMET. NRRERGHSERSHIR, BRAHEEAR (AR ERTIEMER. NRRRGHSERSHIR, BREEAR (AR ----44---




CENTRAL ADAPTORS 24k 4f FE

v

RoHS

C € mvower @

. _J_—-f ITB0055 Euro central adaptor body/spring pins/with Nut;E % i 5k  sk/2 1 /25 12 8
'll-J ITC1000 ITB0055 e = ITB0058 Water euro central adaptor body/spring pins/with Nut;ER 2 7k /4 i s 48 Sk/3 1 /s 42 5
ITB0600 Euro central adaptor/water/tynos/spring pin;Ek 3% F R # sk/2k 4 /tynos /3 4§t
ITC1000 501.0168 Euro central adaptor femaler/machine side-axial;Ex X 1 5 5 F&/% [5)
S ,{_I ITC1006 Euro central adaptor femaler radial;Ex = # 5 1 EE/4\ [6]
o -, W ITC1007 Mini euro central adaptor fdmale-axial;i % BX 3% o s 4 BE/% [5)
ITC1006 ITB0OS8 ITC4006 Current clamp 16mm;E 45 E & 16mm
ITG0006 Central adaptor female machine side;ER =% # 5 4 /4]l 85 ifs
ITG0009 Mini central adaptor female machine side;i% i BX = & 5 & KE/#]] 28 i
\\\ . ;ﬁ ITG6000 Euro central adaptor female machine side;i# 15 BX X i 5 1 FE/#), 22 i
# ITC1007 ITB0600 W ITG6005 Euro central adaptor female machine side; i { BX 2% A 5 1 FE/#]] 28 i
ITG6009 Mini euro central adaptor female machine side;# {7 BX = & 5 5 BE/H] 28 i
1HJ0063 Gun plug nut/plastic nut; 2 ¢ §ii &% 42 £/%8 3} 48 &7
.“? —— IHJ0O069 501.0616 Plastic housing;¥8#43% =
1HJ0070 Gun plug nut; (& 4t §i 4% 12 £
ITG6000  1HJ0063 IHJ0071 500.0213  Gun plug nut BZ type; K& it 4 & 42 B/BINZELS
® 1HJ0072 Gun plug nut new blue; & # §i % 42 £ (3) /i &
ﬁ ® 1HJ0073 Gun plug nut new red; 248 $i %42 & Gif) /41 &
= - ® 1HJ0074 Gun plug nut new orange;/& & §ii & 42 & (i) /1% &
-_ IHJ0078 Gun plug nut/BZ type/brass screw;2 ¢ i ¥ 42 £/BINZEL $f 42 &
ITG6005  1HJOO70 1HJ0B45 Back box hole;/F {85
1HJ0703 Back box hole; 1B &
1HJ0763 Back box hole/water; /5 i &/7k &
e IHJ0780 Plastic housing/MINI; 28 # 5% /3% {fj
s IHJ0772 Back box hole/water; /5 B Z/7k %
HITGGOOQ 1HJ0071 IHQ0200 Spring pin with wire and insulator for air cooling;5 /4 1 3 A 38 14§t
IHQ0207 Spring pin with wire and insulator for water cooling;7k /4 3% 3 F3 3 14§t
IHQO0778 Control wire with pin/0.5mm?/800mm ; AMP#z #] £/0.5mm?/800mm
® IKH0070 Blue wired hose ® 5x8mm;i& 58 M 4L & & 5x8mm/ik &
1HJ0078 ® IKH0075 Red wired hose ® 5x8mm; 14 38 (M 4L & ® 5x8mm/4 &
IKH0062 Black wired hose ® 5x8mm;#& 58 M 4 & ® 5x8mm/E &
IKH0087 PU tube ® 6x8mm/high tempreture;PUE ® 6x8mm/fif &g
ITG0006 IFT0723 Clamp ® 7.0mm; = §& ® 7.0mm
IHJ0072 IFT0734 171.0002 Clamp ® 8.7mm;£fii ® 8.7mm
. IFT0735 Clamp ® 10.5mm;F§i ® 10.5mm

IFT0737 173.0001 Clamp ® 9.5mm; =+ fi§ ® 9.5mm

ITG0009 IHJ0645

IHQ0200 - "

IHQ0207 el ————————
IHQO0778 _

IKH0070

IHJ0069 IHJ0703

IKH0075

IHJ0780 IHJ0763

more clamps at request

REZ MR

O600

IFT0735 IFTO737 IFTO734 IFT0723

ITC4006 IHJ0772

AN ILEXE

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
ERTFEMER. NBEREGNSERSHER, BRHEEART (A7EHM

Lo d §




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	12: P180 & 40KD
	页 13
	14: NEW CONTACT TIPS & LINES
	15: NEW NOZZLE
	16: TW TYPE  NOZZLES
	17: NEW DIFFUSERS 
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	21: TW-180/200
	22: TW-300/400
	23: TW-500/MAXI 150
	24: MAXI 250/350
	25: MAXI 450/4000
	26: SPARE PARTS

